### STATEMENT OF ELECTION CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES



May 10, 2010. **Date of Election** 

FULL NAME OF CANDIDATE/PART	Y TREASURER FILING	THE STATEMENT	:
AKBAYAN CITIZENS ACTION PARTY			
COMPLETE OFFICE/RESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE/TREASURER:	ADDRESS/E-MAIL	ADDRESS/TEL.	NO
No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna	a Village, Quezon City	/ secretariat@akb	ayaı

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS
24 200 200
TIME SVA PA
OF /A
org.ph/ 433-6933

AKBAYAN CITIZENS ACTION PARTY			Samuel Laurence	SIN FOR
COMPLETE OFFICE/RESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE/TREASURER:	ADDRESS/E-MAIL	ADDRESS/TEL.	NO. OF	A
No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna	Village, Quezon City	/ secretariat@akl	oayan.org.ph/	433-6933
OFFICE FOR WHICH THE FILEF OF TREASURER-FILER: PARTY LIST	R IS A CANDID.	ATE OR POLITIC	AL PARTY/OI	RGANIZATION
PERIOD COVERED: February 09 t	o May 08, 2010		•	
CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED:				=======================================
(Attach Schedule 1 or itemized contribu	tions)			
Total contributions from political party of Fotal contributions from other persons			P P	5,250,000.00 106,933,000.00 112,183,000.00
EXPENDITURES INCURRED:				
Attach Schedule 2 for itemized expend	itures)			
For candidate:				
Total expenditures paid by o	andidate out of perso	onal funds -	Р	
Total expenditures paid out			P	
FOTAL EXPENDITURES INCURRED		5 tid les en en en ep 170 pa 490	P	
For Party Treasurer:				
Total expenditures paid by r	ational office		Р	112,174,008.70
Total expenditures paid by b			Р	
	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		Р	112,174,008.70
CAPONPON/WING BELANDRE	======================================			=========
933				
	ing duly sworn	to, hereby d	epose and	state that:

and supporting documents (Schedule 1 and 2) are supported by flecting the full, true, accurate and complete action contributions and/or by my duly authorized representative during the period

are for lawful purposes and the contributions were not received to give contributions.

have hereunto affixed my signature this

ARLENE SANTOS (Signature of candidate/treasurer)

before me this 2311 day of  $\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{M}}}}}$  20  $\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{M}}}}$ , affiant exhibiting

to me his TIN No. 165-622-864.

Doc. No.: Page No.: Book No.: Series of 201

Wolary Public Valid Until Dec. 31, 2016

**Notary Public** 

PTR: 1240267; Jan. 06,2010 IBP: 780276; Jan. 08,2010/ QC Roll #: 52828

### **SCHEDULE OF CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED**

May 10, 2010. (Date of Election)

Name of Candidate/Party Treasurer: AKBAYAN CITIZENS ACTION PARTY

TIN: <u>290-729-216-000</u>

TEL. NO. (02) 433-6933

Complete Address of Candidate/Party Treasurer: No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City

Period Covered: From February 09 to May 08, 2010

			Contributors	Contributors		
Date Received	A.R. No.	Full Name	Address	TIN	Contribution (such as cash, use of vehicle, facility, equipment, etc.)	Amount/Value
Feb. 11, 2010	2051	Wilhelmina J. Parial	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	127-403-457	Cash	10,000.00
Feb. 15, 2010	on-file	Arlene Santos	36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Q.C.	165-622-864	Membership Dues	5,250,000.00
Feb. 23, 2010	2052	Walden Bello	204 D. Tuazon, Quezon City	190-472-501	Cash	300,000.00
Feb. 24, 2010	2053	Herman G. De Luna	No. 5 Fernsville Street, White Plains, Quezon City	125-287-008	Cash	1,000,000.00
Feb. 25, 2010	2054	Diana A. Mabagos	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	912-422-301	Cash	10,000.00
Feb. 26, 2010	2055	Mark Anthony Copino	96 Everlasting St. Brgy. Central, Quezon City	266-165-160	Cash	5,000.00
March 01, 2010	2056	Anna May H. Crisostomo	Suite 512, Doña Syjuco Bldg. Remedios St., Malate, Manila	207-726-674	Cash	500,000.00
March 01, 2010	2057	Rheynald Vincent R. Gerolaga	35 A. Cruz Street, 12 Ave., Caloocan City	917-434-174	Cash	20,000.00
March 01, 2010	2058	Susan Reyes Arnaiz	Luna Tower Rockwell Center, Makati City	137-783-530	Cash	200,000.00
March 01, 2010	2059	Jorge N. Bernardo	289 Natividad Street, Morong, Rizal	111-149-046	Cash	1,000,000.00
March 01, 2010	2060	Myl Johann R. Amsid	347 Sto. Nino Drive, B. Candido Street, Tetuan,	177-633-780	Cash	1,000,000.00
			Zamboanga City			
March 01, 2010	2061	Lolita Chua	c/o Golden Broadcast Television, Campaner Street, Zamboanga City	911-991-681	Cash	3,000,000.00
March 01, 2010	2062	Alvin Hung	401 Don Bacilio Navarro Street, San Jose, Cawa-cawa, Zamboanga City	221-960-127	Cash	1,000,000.00

]			Contributors		Nature/Description of	
Date Received	A.R. No.	Full Name	Address	TIN	Contribution (such as cash, use of vehicle, facility, equipment, etc.)	Amount/Value
March 01, 2010	2063	Anton Mari H. Lim	Pasonanca, Zamboanga City	102-301-178	Cash	1,000,000.00
March 01, 2010	2064	Pedro Rufo N. Soliven	Pasonanca, Zamboanga City	145-340-119	Cash	2,000,000.00
March 02, 2010	2065	Dandy Bernardo	332 M. Miranda Street, San Juan City	215-655-015	Cash	6,000.00
March 02, 2010	2066	John Louis Lachenal	54 F Pascual Street, Navotas City	209-571-111	Cash	10,000.00
March 02, 2010	2067	Miguel T. Lao	573-B Wack-Wack Road, Mandaluyong City	211-744-874	Cash	5,000.00
March 02, 2010	2068	Michael Harry Sy Cheng	504 Comercio Street, Binondo, Manila	305-523-549	Cash	7,000.00
March 02, 2010	2069	Dinah Thea R. Panaligan	1218 Crisostomo St., Sampaloc, Manila	257-161-013	Cash	5,000.00
March 03, 2010	2070	Gliceria M. Jabinez	Ph 2, B10, Lot 163 Eastwind Homes, San Isidro	125-716-095	Cash	20,000.00
March 04, 2010	2071	Eleonor B. Maglaqui	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	101-530-313	Cash	10,000.00
March 05, 2010	2072	Francis Hernando	61-A Teresita Street, Bo. Kapitolyo, Pasig City	150-848-376	Cash	1,000,000.00
March 05, 2010	2073	Johnip Cua	B-234 The Alexandra, No. 29 Meralco Ave., Pasig City	120-146-639	Cash	2,000,000.00
March 05, 2010	2074	Bansan Choa	26th Floor Discovery Center, Ortigas, Pasig City	159-305-537	Cash	5,000,000.00
March 05, 2010	2075	Antonio Samson	16th Floor, Two World Square, Mckinley Road, Mckinley Hill, Taguig City	105-379-031	Cash	2,000,000.00
March 05, 2010	2076	Gregorio T. Yu	10 Francisco Street Corinthian Gardens, Quezon City	107-465-655	Cash	5,000,000.00
March 05, 2010	2077	Philip Chan	3 Nightingale Greenmeadows, Quezon City	107-746-356	Cash	2,000,000.00
March 05, 2010	2078	Manuel Gana	8 San Antonio Street, Magallanes Village, Makati City	906-105-409		2,000,000.00
March 05, 2010	2079	Willibaldo Joven Uy	29 EDSA Mandaluyong City	123-536-284	Cash	1,000,000.00
March 05, 2010	2080	Miriam Balingit	218 Katipunan Avenue, Blue Ridge, Quezon City	137-261-456	Cash	500,000.00
March 05, 2010	2081	Nerissa Roldan	7003 A. Bonifacio Street, San Dionisio, Parañaque City	110-180-949	Cash	500,000.00



			Contributors	Nature/Description of		
Date Received		Full Name	Address	TIN	Contribution (such as cash, use of vehicle, facility, equipment, etc.)	Amount/Value
March 05, 2010	2082	Maria Christina Aspiras	218 Katipunan Avenue, Blue Ridge, Quezon City	137-261-464	Cash	500,000.00
March 05, 2010	2083	Carlos Andrada	Blk 40, Lot 14, Road 15, Congress Village, Novaliches, Quezon City	106-914-077	Cash	500,000.00
March 05, 2010	2084	Alfredo Alcantara	535 A. Garnit Lane, Cristimar Village, Antipolo City	104-606-444	Cash	500,000.00
March 05, 2010	2085	Mark Angelo Reyes	8 Anonas Street, Taytay, Rizal	214-290-754	Cash	500,000.00
March 05, 2010	2086	Manuel Lahoz	252 Haig Street, Mandaluyong City	102-006-411	Cash	500,000.00
March 05, 2010	2087	Alfonso Ng	1537 Princeton Street, Wack Wack Subd., Mandaluyong City	110-393-111	Cash	2,000,000.00
March 05, 2010	2088	William Whang	14 Gov. Pascual Ave., Malabon City	113-262-108	Cash	500,000.00
March 05, 2010	2089	Ben Tiu	26th Floor Discovery Center, Ortigas, Pasig City	101-333-103	Cash	5,000,000.00
March 05, 2010	2090	Ruben Tiu	JTKC Center, 2nd Floor 2155 Pasong Tamo, Makati City	101-831-527	Cash	5,000,000.00
March 05, 2010	2091	Dennis Huang	7230 Malugay Street, Makati City	106-891-556	Cash	1,000,000.00
March 05, 2010	2092	Antonio C. Moncupa, Jr.	21 Thomas Street, Multinational Village, Parañaque City		Cash	2,000,000.00
March 07, 2010	2093	Joanna Cara Queyquep	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	940-107-249	Cash	10,000.00
March 08, 2010	2094	Monina Dela Torre	Block 9, Lot 14, Juana 6 Complex, Biñan, Laguna	141-327-776	Cash	30,000.00
March 10, 2010	2095	Sonia S. Francisco	P2 B8 L15, Marychris Homes, Bucandala, Imus, Cavite	121-187-561	Cash	50,000.00
March 10, 2010	2096	Christina Lopa	2300 Roberts Street, Pasay City	110-133-627	Cash	250,000.00
March 10, 2010	2097	Jaime Lopa	2300 Roberts Street, Pasay City	120-087-711	Cash	250,000.00
March 10, 2010	2098	Rafael Lopa	2300 Roberts Street, Pasay City	121-014-483	Cash	250,000.00
March 10, 2010	2099	Anna L. Lopez	21 Atis Street, Valle Verde 1, Pasig City	102-090-487	Cash	250,000.00



			Contributors	<u> </u>	Nature/Description of	
Date Received	A.R. No.	Full Name	Address	TIN	Contribution (such as cash, use of vehicle, facility, equipment, etc.)	Amount/Value
March 10, 2010	2100	Kristina Bernadette A. Yap	Roxas Triangle Building, Paseo De Roxas,  Makati City	101-717-443	Cash	10,000,000.00
March 11, 2010	2101	Rizalino Rivera	32 Osmeña St., Xavierville Subd., Loyola Heights, Quezon City	122-984-247	Cash	100,000.00
March 12, 2010	2102	Merlinda R. Almacen	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	118-424-956	Cash	10,000.00
March 13, 2010	2103	Edgardo Aguas	3700 Sun Valley Drive, Sun Valley Subd., Parañaque City	132-415-118	Cash	500,000.00
March 13, 2010	2104	Lourdes Gargaritano	Sta. Maria subdivision, Brgy. Dalig, Antipolo City	120-087-270	Cash	300,000.00
March 13, 2010	2105	Margarita Juico	34 Cooper Street, San Francisco Del Monte Quezon City	123-105-008	Cash	1,000,000.00
March 15, 2010	2106	Severina D. Garcia	407 URCI Homes, Plamplona 3, Las Piñas City	250-162-176-693	Cash	50,000.00
March 15, 2010	2107	Benjamin F. Santos	4th Floor Corinthian Plaza, Paseo De Roxas, Makati City	101-894-554	Cash	1,000,000.00
March 15, 2010	2108	Walden Bello	204 D. Tuazon, Quezon City	190-472-501	Cash	1,100,000.00
March 17, 2010	2109	Connie Cua Magdaraog	Brgy. San Rafael, Calaca, Batangas City	161-543-837	Cash	500,000.00
March 17, 2010	2110	Maria Fe G. Liwag	45 A. Ricarte Rd. Ph 4 AFPOVAI Fort Bonifacio, Taguig	100-304-728	Cash	100,000.00
March 18, 2010	2111	Dante B. Cerame	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	151-606-480	Cash	10,000.00
March 18, 2010	2112	Anita T. De Dios	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	134-073-087	Cash	10,000.00
March 19, 2010	2113	Regalado Rillo	9807 Ilang-ilang Street, Vitalez Compound Baltao, Parañaque City	120-087-463	Cash	100,000.00
March 19, 2010	2114	Maria Elena Cruz	24 Heron Street, Greenmeadows, Quezon City	104-174-973	Cash	2,000,000.00
March 22, 2010	2115	Ma. Asuncion L. Bondoc	Don Candido Subd., Fundidor Molo, Iloilo City	102-268-069	Cash	500,000.00



			Contributors		Nature/Description of	
Date Received	A.R. No.	Full Name	Address	TIN	Contribution (such as cash, use of vehicle, facility, equipment, etc.)	Amount/Value
March 23, 2010	2116	Nestor M. Santos	7 Mahogany Street, Mahogany Homes, Taguig City	110-129-244	Cash	150,000.00
March 24, 2010	2117	Daniel Lichauco	GF Pieco Building, 2242 Pasong Tamo, Makati City	172-958-490	Cash	1,000,000.00
March 25, 2010	2118	Ma. Eugenia Bionat	San Isidro, Jari, Iloilo City	123-401-008	Cash	50,000.00
March 25, 2010	2119	Arnaldo M. Borres Jr.	DB Ledesma Street, Jaro, Iloilo City	141-241-110	Cash	300,000.00
March 25, 2010	2120	Josefina M. Salvador	101 Chico Street, Mapayapa Village, Quezon City	100-304-777	Cash	150,000.00
March 25, 2010	2121	Gerardo Guadarrama	8 Lopez Jaena Street, Jaro, Iloilo City	908-798-871	Cash	100,000.00
March 25, 2010	2122	Cynthia Gulmatico	Ledesco Village, Jaro, Iloilo	258-806-797	Cash	150,000.00
March 28, 2010	2123	Henry Ranis	84 Lapu-lapu Street, Brgy. Kay Buto Tanay, Rizal	281-833-765	Cash	5,000.00
April 01, 2010	2124	Jerelyn B. Tapiz	146 Luphay, Phase 1, Letre Road, Tonsuya, Malabon City	264-360-020	Cash	10,000.00
April 01, 2010	2125	Nigel Maravilla Udtohan	1425 Pampanga Street, Tondo, Manila	268-095-732	Cash	5,000.00
April 02, 2010	2126	Romeo Tomelden	8 Clover street, Doña Manuela Subd., Las Piñas City	120-087-576	Cash	500,000.00
April 03, 2010	2127	Princess Costales	B15 L10 P2 Villaggio D1 Xavier Jubilation, Biñan, Laguna	234-809-967	Cash	1,000,000.00
April 03, 2010	2128	Jose Eliseo Rocamora	114 Pentagon Street, Pentagon Homes, Balara, Quezon City	151-364-246	Cash	1,000,000.00
April 04, 2010	2129	Arlene A. Paje	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	147-479-446	Cash	10,000.00
April 04, 2010	2130	Gisela Alegria Camba	462 Antipolo Street, Sampaloc, Manila	104-147-783	Cash	100,000.00
April 05, 2010	2131	Jorge D. Bunag	1853 A. Sta. Rita Street, Guadalupe Nuevo, Makati City	104-147-718	Cash	100,000.00
April 05, 2010	2132	Victoria A. Dee	18 Kingfisher Street, Greemeadows, Quezon City	134-493-071	Cash	2,000,000.00



			Contributors	Nature/Description of		
Date Received	A.R. No.	Full Name	Address	TIN	Contribution (such as cash, use of vehicle, facility, equipment, etc.)	Amount/Value
April 05, 2010	2133	Richard C. Dee	18 Kingfisher Street, Greenmeadows, Quezon City	128-429-770	Cash	3,000,000.00
April 05, 2010	2134	Charlene Reyes Escaler	2270 Parasio Street, Dasmariñas Village, Makati City	203-368-786	Cash	1,000,000.00
April 05, 2010	2135	łke D. Trocio	Circumferential Road, Banago, Bacolod City	104-069-621	Cash	1,000,000.00
April 05, 2010	2136	Fransesa V. Castillo	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	247-572-607	Cash	10,000.00
April 07, 2010	2137	Romeo Moralina	10 Jacob Stolt Nielsen Street, Seamen's Village, Piela, Dasmariñas, Cavite	148-056-611	Cash	500,000.00
April 08, 2010	2138	Maria Therese Escaler Dabao	51 Palawan Street, Marina Baytown Subd., Tambo, Parañaque City	104-044-632	Cash	1,000,000.00
April 10, 2010	2139	Jose Maria Mendoza	21 J.P. Laurel St., Xavierville I, Loyola Heights, Quezon City	129-076-498	Cash	100,000.00
April 10, 2010	2140	Natividad Gutierrez	11 Mola Street, Ma. Dela Paz Village, Makati City	120-087-828	Cash	300,000.00
April 12, 2010	2141	Renato C. Adigue Jr.	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	218-120-020	Cash	10,000.00
April 14, 2010	2142	Ria G. Zamora	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	103-122-680	Cash	10,000.00
April 14, 2010	2143	William De Jesus	4418 Scarlet Street, Sun Valley Subdivision Parañaque City	120-087-182	Cash	300,000.00
April 14, 2010	2144	Philip Co	Concept Computer, Mary Mart Mall, Iloilo City	158-040-081	Cash	150,000.00
April 15, 2010	2145	Neftali C. Tamondong	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	171-773-126	Cash	
April 15, 2010	2146	Doris Macatlang	366 P. Tuazon St., Brgy. Milagrosa, Proj. 4, Quezon City	200-517-557	Cash	25,000.00 300,000.00
April 16, 2010	2147	Alexander M. Cruz	Lot 11, Block 4, Villa Grande Subdivision, Cupang, Antipolo City	128-428-712	Cash	1,500,000.00
April 16, 2010	2148	Joel P. Bulaon	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	179-278-940	Cash	10,000.00
April 16, 2010	2149	Rebacca S. Cabral	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	127-403-537	Cash	10,000.00
April 16, 2010	2150	Eligio V. Unico	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	127-403-595	Cash	10,000.00



3			Contributors		Nature/Description of	
Date Received	A.R. No.	Full Name	Address	TIN	Contribution (such as cash, use of vehicle, facility, equipment, etc.)	Amount/Value
April 16, 2010	2151	Fernando S. Basco	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	127-403-256	Cash	10,000.00
April 16, 2010	2152	Carlito J. Sampayan	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	127-403-552	Cash	10,000.00
April 16, 2010	2153	Janeth M. Hinanay	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	105-893-078	Cash	10,000.00
April 16, 2010	2154	Cecilia B. Lopez	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	127-403-377	Cash	10,000.00
April 17, 2010	2155	Lorena Cipriano	6 Sparrow Street, Greenmeadows, Quezon City	165-118-118	Cash	500,000.00
April 18, 2010	2156	Roehl C. Ybañez	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	127-403-609	Cash	10,000.00
April 19, 2010	2157	Cherry Visconde	1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City	194-266-277	Cash	10,000.00
April 20, 2010	2158	Tyrone Corcuera	88 Oranbo Drive, Barangay Oranbo, Pasig City	217-861-856	Cash	2,500,000.00
April 20, 2010	2159	Antonio Correa	6 Bulusan Street, Mandaluyong City	210-772-100	Cash	2,500,000.00
April 20, 2010	2160	Demetrio Bautista Jr.	14 Perez Circle, Corinthian Gardens, Quezon City	003-923-873	Cash	5,000,000.00
April 20, 2010	2161	Teodoro Camacho III	Balanga, Bataan	146-225-965	Cash	8,000,000.00
April 29, 2010	2162	Michael Lopa	16 Angeles Street, Alabang Hills, Cupang, Muntinlupa City	110-162-243	Cash	250,000.00
April 30, 2010	2163	Vincent Frederick L. Dancel	19-B P. Quiambao Street, Tierra Homes, Culiat, Quezon City	169-447-187	Cash	250,000.00
April 30, 2010	2164	Kristina G. Dancel	19-B P. Quiambao Street, Tierra Homes, Culiat, Quezon City	912-385-422	Cash	250,000.00
April 30, 2010	2165	Efren Berioso	72-B Aurora Drive Vergonville Subd. Pulang Lupa II, Las Piñas	283-561-502	Cash	1,000,000.00
May 02, 2010.	2166	Yankee Yanson	48 12th Street, New Kalalake, Olongapo City	267-353-841	Cash	10,000.00
May 4, 2010.	2167	Charles Philip Garcia	No. 1219 A. Meding Street, Malate, Manila	302-589-565	Cash	10,000.00
May 2010.		Doris Macatlang	366 P. Tuazon St., Brgy. Milagrosa, Proj. 4, Quezon City	200-517-557	Valuation on Free Use of Vehicle	200,000.00



			Contributors		Nature/Description of	
Date Received	A.R. No.	Full Name	Address	TIN	Contribution (such as cash, use of vehicle, facility, equipment, etc.)	Amount/Value
Feb to May 2010		Heinrich Tejada	7 Makadios Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	269-453-266	Valuation on Free Use of office space	60,000.00

**CERTIFIED CORRECT:** 

(Signature of Candidate/Treasurer)

June 24, 2010

(Date)

INSTRUCTIONS:

THE FOREGOING ITEMS MUST BE SUPPORTED BY VOUCHERS, RECEIPTS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS WHICH MUST BE PRESERVED FOR INSPECTION BY THE COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS FOR THREE (3) YEARS AFTER THE DAY OF THE ELECTION TO WHICH THEY PERTAIN. USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY BUT THE FILER MUST SIGN EVERY SHEET.

### **SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES**

May 10, 2010 (Date of Election)

Name of Candidate/Party Treasurer: AKBAYAN CITIZENS ACTION PARTY

TIN: <u>290-729-216-000</u>

TEL. NO.: (02) 433-6933

Complete Address of Candidate/Party Treasurer:

No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City

E-Mail Address: secretariat@akbayan.org.ph

Period Covered: From February 09 to May 08, 2010

			PAYEES	·	Nature/Description of	
Date	Invoice/	Full Name	Address	TIN	Expenditures (such as leaflets,	Amount/Value
Received	O.R. No.				rents, public meetings, etc.)	
February 2010		Various Payee			Transpo and Communications	168,450.25
March 11, 2010	477	Dupra Printing Services	B10 L39 Schubert Street, North Olympus, Zabarte Road, Brgy. Kaligayahan, Novaliches, Quezon City	223-826-645	Posters	95,535.71
March 30, 2010	342	Click Digitalpost Inc.	Unit 302 One Corporate Plaza, Arnaiz Avenue, Makati City	244-567-266	Video editing	149,800.00
March 2010		Heinrich Tejada	No. 7 Makadios St., Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	269-453-266	Valuation on Free use of office space	20,000.00
March 2010		Various Payee			Transpo and Communications	252,978.32
April 07, 2010	3633	WPP Marketing Communications Inc	7/F BA Lepanto Building, 8747 Paseo De Roxas, Makati City	000-346-929-002	ADS	12,497,957.25
April 09, 2010	478	Dupra Printing Services	B10 L39 Schubert Street, North Olympus, Zabarte Road, Brgy. Kaligayahan, Novaliches, Quezon City	223-826-645	Leaflets	95,535.71
April 11, 2010	479	Dupra Printing Services	B10 L39 Schubert Street, North Olympus, Zabarte Road, Brgy. Kaligayahan, Novaliches, Quezon City	223-826-645	Posters	51,360.00
April 13, 2010	3781	WPP Marketing Communications Inc	7/F BA Lepanto Building, 8747 Paseo De Roxas, Makati City	000-346-929-002	ADS	24,445,927.74
April 28, 2010	1953	YC Publications	No. 24-D Malingap Street, Teachers Village, Quezon City	203-117-141	Plastic posters	321,000.00

PAH

		PAYEES			Nature/Description of	
Date	Invoice/	Full Name	Address	TIN	Expenditures (such as leaflets,	Amount/Value
Received	O.R. No.				rents, public meetings, etc.)	
April 28, 2010	1954	YC Publications	No. 24-D Malingap Street, Teachers Village, Quezon City	203-117-141	Leaflets	80,250.00
April 30, 2010	3936	WPP Marketing Communications Inc	7/F BA Lepanto Building, 8747 Paseo De Roxas, Makati City	000-346-929-002	ADS	3,231,670.93
April 2010		Heinrich Tejada	No. 7 Makadios St., Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	269-453-266	Valuation on Free use of office space	20,000.00
April 2010		Various Payee			Transpo and Communications	124,521.00
May 6, 2010	275119	Manila Broadcasting	MBC Building, Star City Roxas Boulevard corner	000-479-027-000	ADS	1,102,049.04
		Company	Sotto Street CCP Complex, Pasay City			
May 11, 2010.	480	Dupra Printing Services	B10 L39 Schubert Street, North Olympus, Zabarte Road,	223-826-645	Sample Ballots	21,973.21
			Brgy. Kaligayahan, Novaliches, Quezon City			
May 11, 2010	118770	Television and Production	79 Xavierville Avenue, Loyola Heights, Quezon City	001-074-821-000	ADS	536,318.72
		Exponents, Inc. (TAPE)				
May 11, 2010	118789	Television and Production	79 Xavierville Avenue, Loyola Heights, Quezon City	001-074-821-000	ADS	754,198.20
		Exponents, Inc. (TAPE)				
May 11, 2010	118798	Television and Production	79 Xavierville Avenue, Loyola Heights, Quezon City	001-074-821-000	ADS	167,599.60
		Exponents, Inc. (TAPE)				
May 12, 2010	325417	ABS-CBN Broadcasting	Mother Ignacia corner Esguerra Diliman, Quezon City	000-406-761-000	ADS	7,386,415.07
-		Corporation				
May 12, 2010	325418	ABS-CBN Broadcasting	Mother Ignacia corner Esguerra Diliman, Quezon City	000-406-761-000	ADS	8,323,680.05
		Corporation				
May 19, 2010	326234	ABS-CBN Broadcasting	Mother Ignacia corner Esguerra Diliman, Quezon City	000-406-761-000	ADS	2,297,272.15
		Corporation				
May 20, 2010	131883	GMA Network Inc.	GMA Complex EDSA corner Timog Avenue,	000-917-916-000	ADS	2,375,049.60
			South Triangle, Quezon City			
May 20, 2010	131882	GMA Network Inc.	GMA Complex EDSA corner Timog Avenue,	000-917-916-000	ADS	7,789,048.47
			South Triangle, Quezon City			



	Invoice/ O.R. No.	PAYEES			Nature/Description of	
Date Received		Full Name	Address	TIN	Expenditures (such as leaflets, rents, public meetings, etc.)	Amount/Value
May 20, 2010	131887	GMA Network Inc.	GMA Complex EDSA corner Timog Avenue,	000-917-916-000	ADS	7,811,750.72
			South Triangle, Quezon City			
May 20, 2010	132065	GMA Network Inc.	GMA Complex EDSA corner Timog Avenue,	000-917-916-000	ADS	158,336.64
* = 4.			South Triangle, Quezon City			
May 20, 2010	315431	GMA Network Inc.	GMA Complex EDSA corner Timog Avenue,	000-917-916-000	ADS	3,427,200.00
			South Triangle, Quezon City			
May 24, 2010	48547	ABC Development Corp.	762 Quirino Highway, Novaliches, Quezon City	000-430-214-000	ADS	1,511,395.20
May 2010.		Heinrich Tejada	No. 7 Makadios St., Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	269-453-266	Valuation on Free use of office space	20,000.00
May 2010.	_]	Various Payee			Transpo and Communications	202,675.00
June 04, 2010	213967	ABS-CBN Broadcasting	Mother Ignacia corner Esguerra Diliman, Quezon City	000-406-761-000	ADS	25,885,316.02
		Corporation				
June 07, 2010	213982	ABS-CBN Broadcasting	Mother Ignacia corner Esguerra Diliman, Quezon City	000-406-761-000	ADS	1,017,194.35
		Corporation				

Total . . . . P 112,174,008.70

	CERTIFIED CORRECT:
June 24, 2010	ARLENE SANTOS
(Date)	(Signature of Candidate/Treasurer)

INSTRUCTIONS: THE FOREGOING ITEMS MUST BE SUPPORTED BY VOUCHERS, RECEIPTS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS WHICH MUST BE PRESERVED FOR INSPECTION BY THE COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS FOR THREE (3) YEARS AFTER THE DAY OF THE ELECTION TO WHICH THEY PERTAIN. USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY BUT THE FILER MUST SIGN EVERY SHEET.

#### **SCHEDULE OF UNPAID OBLIGATIONS**

May 10, 2010 (Date of Election)

Name of Candidate/Party Treasurer	AKBAYAN CITIZENS ACTION PARTY
-----------------------------------	-------------------------------

TIN: <u>290-729-216-</u>000

TEL. (02) 433-6933

Address of Candidate or Political Party/ Organization of Treasurer/ filer: No. 36-B Madasalin Street,

E-Mail Address: secretariat@akbayan.org.ph

Sikatuna Village, Quezon City

Period Covered: From February 09 to May 08, 2010

(Date)

CREDITORS					
NAME	ADDRESS	TIN	NATURE OF OBLIGATIONS	AMOUNT	
Walden Bello	No. 204 D. Tuazon, Quezon City	190-472-501	Loan	2,000,000.00	
			Total	2,000,000.00	

CERTIFIED CORRECT:	
	- Cliff
May 03, 2010.	ARLENE SANTOS

(Signature of Candidate/Treasurer)

INSTRUCTIONS: TO BE ATTACHED TO THE STATEMENT OF ELECTION CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES OF CANDIDATES OR POLITICAL PARTY TREASURER. ALL DOCUMENTS RELATIVE TO THESE OBLIGATIONS SHALL BE PRESERVED FOR INSPECTION BY THE COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS FOR THE THREE (3) YEARS AFTER THE ELECTION TO WHICH THEY PERTAIN.

## AUTHORITY TO RECEIVE ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND/OR INCUR ELECTORAL EXPENDITURES

	February 08, 2010
	Date
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
This is to certify that MARIA LUZBERTY M. CAP	PONPON
	(Full Name)
of <u>36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon Ci</u>	ty
(6)	omplete Address)
in connection wih the elections on May 10, 2010.	ARLENE A. SANTOS
Authorized amount of	(Signature above printed full name of candidate/treasurer)
Expenditures	(Signature above printed fun name of tundidate/treasurer)
(In words and in figures)	No. 36-B Madasalin Street,
One Hundred Twelve Million One Hundred	Sikatuna Village, Quezon City
Seventy-four Thousand Eight pesos and	(02) 433-6933
70/100 (Php112,174,008.70)	Complete address/E-mail Address/Tel. No.
	Party List
	Office (and constituency) to which candidate seeks
	to be elected or political party treasure

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
Wilhelmina J, Parial
Full Name of Contributor
1052 EDSA Magallanes Village, Makati City
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on <u>Feb. 11, 2010</u> I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of <u>TEN THOUSAND ONLY (P10,000.00)</u> , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contribution were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Hava
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this And day of June 2010 in 1.1. affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 127-403-457
Doc No. 102 Page No. 102 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  Atty. Resolved Series 2010  Atty.

#### REPORT OF CONTRIBUTOR

May 10, 2010 **Date of Election** 

**FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR: ARLENE SANTOS** 

COMPLETE OFFICE/ RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTION: No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 0917-3271515

E-mail Address: arlene.akbayan@gmail.com

Date Contribution was given		Candidate/Treasurer of Political Party				
	Name	Address	Position/Party/Organization	Nature/Description of Contribution (Such as cash, streamers, leaflets or equipment	Amount/Value	
February 15, 2010	AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party	No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party	Cash	P5,250,000.00	

#### CERTIFICATION

I, after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made	by me to the candidates or treasurers of political parties or agents as above			
ndicated; that all the date stated in this report are true and correct; and that the contributions were made in accordance with the pertinent provisions of B.P. 881 and R.A.				
7166	ARLENE SANTOS			
	(Signature above printed name of contributor)			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 23 rd day of June 20 Lb	, affiant exhibiting to me his/her Identification TIN No.165-622-864.			

Doc No.: Page No.: Book No.: Series of 201\_()

**Notary Public** 

### REPORT OF CONTRIBUTOR

May 10, 2010 Date of Election

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR: WALDEN F. BELLO

COMPLETE OFFICE/ RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTION: No. 204 D. Tuazon, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 0917-8262932

Email Address: waldenbello@yahoo.com

Date Contribution was given		Candidate/Treasurer of Political Party			
	Name	Address	Position/Party/Organization	Nature/Description of Contribution (Such as cash, streamers, leaflets or equipment	Amount/Value
too. 23,2010	AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party/ Arlene Santos	No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	Treasurer/ AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party	Cash	P300,000.00
MMRCM 15, 2010	AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party/ Arlene Santos	No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	Treasurer/ AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party	Cash	P1,100,000.00

### CERTIFICATION

I, after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political processing that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political processing that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political processing that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political processing that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political processing that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political processing that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political processing that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political processing that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political processing the contribution of the contribution	arties or	agent	s as al	าดงค
indicated; that all the date stated in this report are true and correct; and that the contributions were made in accordance with the pertinent prov	cione of	R D R	21 and	RΛ
7.1.66	310113 01 1	1.1.00	1	

name of contributor)

		WALDLIN F.
		(Signature above printed r
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of June	20, affiant exhibiting to me his/her Identif	ication <u>TIN No. 190-472-501</u> .
Doc No.: 94 Page No.: 90 Book No.:   Series of 201 0	me bell	Notary Public

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
HERMAN G. DE LUNA
Full Name of Contributor
5 Fernsville St., White Plains, Quezon City
Address/Tel No./E-mail address
•
I hereby certify that on February 24, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of One Million Pesos (P1,000,000.00) in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
12-01-
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of 100 and 100 in 100 and 100
Doc No. 103 Page No. 22 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  NOTARY PUBLIC  Notary Public  1240287, Jan. 06  Roll #: 52828

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010	
DIANA A- MADAGOS	
Full Name of Contributor	
1052 EOSA MAGALLANES VILLAGE, MAKATI CITY	
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address	
I hereby certify that on FEDRUAR 25, 2010 I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of TEN THOUSAND PESOS (PhP 10,000.00), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.	
<u>CERTIFICATION</u>	
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )	
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.	
Matign	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of June 2010 in 10 affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 912 - 422 - 301.	
Doc No. 104 Page No. 22 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  Notery Fubility  Notery	

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
MORE ANTHONY COPINO
Full Name of Contributor
96 FURLASTING St. BROT. GENTRAL, Q.C. /133-0012/matk_copino Address/Tel No./E-mail address  @yahov.com.ph
I hereby certify that on 10.26,2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of 15,000 (The Thomas Person), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )  ———————————————————————————————————
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of 100 company 2010 in 100 affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 266-165-160
Doc No. OS Page No. 22 Book No. Series of 2010  Notary Public Valid Unit Doc 1, 2010 PTR: 1220378; Jan. 06 Roll #: 52023

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

### 10 MAY 2010

## ANNA MAY H. CRISOSTOMO Full Name of Contributor

Suite 512, Doña Syjuco Bldg, Remedios St., Malate, Manila Address / Tel No. / E-mail address

I hereby certify that on March 1, 2010 I contributed to the **AKBAYAN PARTY**, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (P500,000.00), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.

### **CERTIFICATION**

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
I often being delegangement to be early continue that the four entering and the time
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated
in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in
accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Ac No. 7166.
1
$\Lambda$
ATTY. ANNA MANTON STOMO
CLIDECULED AND STATODNI to before me this of the device That
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of
NOTARY PUBLIC
Doc No Page No
Book No
Series of 2010

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

### **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

10 MAY 2010

35 A. CUVZ ST., 17 AVE CALOCOCAN CTY rheynald-gerologa @archionmail.no-ip.biz Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on MARCH 1, 2010 I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of 920, 64-0.10 , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES  I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 12hd day of 100 2010 in 100. affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 917-434-174.
NOTARY PUBLIC  Doc No.

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

10 MAY 2010

SUSAN REYES ARNAIZ
Full Name of Contributor

Luna Tower, Rockwell Center, Makati City Address / Tel No. / E-mail address

I hereby certify that on March 1, 2010 I contributed to the **AKBAYAN PARTY**, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (P200,000.00), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.

### **CERTIFICATION**

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES	)	
I after being duly sworn do havere made by me to the candidate a in this report are true and correct accordance with the provisions of the cordance with the	s above indicated and, and that the contr	d that all the date stated ibutions were made in
No. 7166.	and have	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWOR 2010 in <u>QC</u> affiant exhibiting		

// NOTARY PUBLIC

Doc No. 107
Page No. 23
Book No. 1

Series of 2010

PTR 1240257 Apr 00

houses contain

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

10 MAY 2010

**JORGE N. BERNARDO**Full Name of Contributor

289 Natividad St., Morong, Rizal Address / Tel No. / E-mail address

I hereby certify that on March 1, 2010 I contributed to the **AKBAYAN PARTY**, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of ONE MILLION PESOS (P1,000,000.00), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.

CERTIFICATION		
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))		
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of 14nd 2010 in 0.0. affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 111-149-046.		
NOTARY PUBLIC		

PTR: 1240267; Ja 18P: 780278; Jan. (

Doc No. 102
Page No. 23
Book No. 1
Series of 2010

# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

MYL JOHANN R. AMSID
MYL JOHANN R. AMSID  Full Name of Contributor
347 Sto. Nino Drive, B. Candido St., Tetuan, Zamboanga City
Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that onMarch_1, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount ofOne Million Pesos (P1,000,000.00) , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
My
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22 nd day of June 2010 in, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No
Doc No. 17 Page No. 25 Book No. 1 Series of 2010

# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

LOLITA CHUA Full Name of Contributor
c/o Golden Boradcast Television, Campaner St., Zamboanga City  Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on <u>March 1, 2010</u> I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of <u>Three Million Pesos (P3,000,000.00)</u> , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>June</u> 2010 in <u>QC</u> , affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 911-991-681.
Doc No

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

## REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS 10 MAY 2010

ANTON MARI H. LIM
Full Name of Contributor
Pasonanca, Zamboanga City
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on <u>March 1, 2010</u> I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of <u>One Million Pesos Only (P1,000,000.00)</u> , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
<u>CERTIFICATION</u>
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
7
ANTON MARI A.LM
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of
Doc No. 12 Page No. 24 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  Alty. Rosselynn Jaya S. Dala Cruz Notary Public Valid Until Dec. 31, 2010 PTR: 1240267; Jan. 08,2 12 18P: 780276; Jan. 03,2010

Red 6: 92823

# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

# REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS 10 MAY 2010

PEDRO RUFO N. SOLIVEN
Full Name of Contributor
Pasonanca, Zamboanga City
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
Thoroby contify that on March 1 2010 I contained
I hereby certify that on <u>March 1, 2010</u> I contributed the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that
fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the
amount of Two Million Pesos (P2,000,000.00), in cash, which
was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
CLIVITICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
) '
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contribution
were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date state
in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made i
accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic A
No. 7166.
PEDRO RYFD N. SOLIVEN
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 12 hd day oflwl 2010 in, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 145-340-119.
2010 in $\bigcirc$ . affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. $\boxed{145-340-119}$ .
NOTARY PUBLIC
Doc No. 113 Ally Resignating G. Date Cree
Page No. 14 Valid Until Dec. 31, 20:0
Book No PTR: 1240267; Jan. 00,2010 Series of 2010
REPORTED A DALL OF A DALL OF A DESCRIPTION OF A PARTY OF A DALL OF

Roll #: 52828

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
Full Name of Contributor
32 M.M.KANDA G. SAN JUAN CITY /8928-521 (2000) dandy bernardo @ Address/Tel No./E-mail address Yahto.com.
I hereby certify that on MARCH 1, 2016. I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of \$\frac{1}{2} \cdot \cd
<u>CERTIFICATION</u>
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this Adnoted day of June 2010 in Q.C., affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 215-655-015.
Doc No. 14 Page No. 91 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  PTR: 1240267; Jan. 06,2010  Roll #: 52828

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
LACHENAL, SOHN WULS Y.
Full Name of Contributor
B4 F PASCUAL St. NAVOTAS CITY/3511352/john-l@archionmail. Mo-IP.  Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on MARCH 1, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of 10,000, n in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22 hd day of June 2010 in 10.00 affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 209-571 - 1111000.
NOTARY PUBLIC
Doc No. 15 Page No. 24 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  Atty. Resseiven Jayo G. Dole Cruz Notary Public Valid Until Doc. 31, 2010 PTR: 1240267; Jan. 06,2010 16F: 780276; Jan. 06,2010 Roll 6: 52826

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
MIGUEL T. LAÓ
Full Name of Contributor
F73-B WACK-WACK ROAD, MANDALUYONG CITY 510-7242 miguel. 1200 gmail. com
Address/Tel No./E-mail address gmail.com
I hereby certify that on MARCH 2.2010 I contributed to
the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that
fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the
amount of
was personally received by its deasurer for purposes of election campaign.
<u>CERTIFICATION</u>
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
many
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22hd day of Jwl 2010 in RC, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 211- 744-974.
NIOTADA DA DE LO
NOTARY PUBLIC
Doc No. 16
Page No. 15  Sook No. 1  Notary Public
Series of 2000
PTR: 1240267; Jan. 08,2010
18P: 780270; Jan. 08,2010 Roll 4: 52828

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

### **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

10 MAY 2010
MICHAEL HARRY SY CHENG  Full Name of Contributor
504 COMERCIO ST. BINONDO MANILA/2425452/madhatdev_mkii@yahoo.com Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on MARCH 2 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of 7000
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
— G
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 12nd day of 1900 _ 2010 in, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No
Page No25 Book No  Series of 2010  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC

Valid Until Dec. 31, 2010 PTR: 1240267; Jan. 08,2010 IBP: 780276; Jan. 08,2010/ C.O. Red #: 52828

Book No. \_\_\_\_ Series of 2010

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
PANALICAN, DINAH THEA R.
Full Name of Contributor
1212 concertano et ONNE MIA / TIL 2007/11 / anti-a forta
1218 CRISOSTOMO ST. SAMP., MCA. 741-3497/dinahpanaligan@cphoo.com  Address/Tel No./E-mail address
Timeters   Tellion   Elimit manages
I hereby certify that on MARCH 2. 2010 I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of $\frac{PC}{DOO}(FIOE)$ THOUSAND PESOS), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Panaligan Dinah Thea R.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22hd day of June 2010 in 00 affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 257-161-013.
NOTARY PUBLIC
Doc No. 18 Page No. 25 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  Any. Rosselynn Jays G. Deta Caus Notary Public  103276; Jan. 06, 103276; Jan. 06,20; 103276; Jan

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

	10 MAY 2010
	GLĮCERIA M, JABINEZ
	Full Name of Contributor
Ph 2,	Bl0, Lot 163 Eastwind Homes SanIsidro Rizal
A	Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
the AKBAYAN PART fielded candidates for n amount of	fy that on MNCM 3,2010 I contributed to Y, a registered national political party/party-list that ational and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the TWENTY THOUSAND PESOS, in cash, which by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
	CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHI	LIPPINES )
were made by me to the in this report are true	sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated and correct, and that the contributions were made in visions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act
	GLICERIA M, JABINEZ
SUBSCRIBED A 2010 in, affian  Doc No Page No Book No Series of 2010	ND SWORN to before me this 22hd day of 1/ml t exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 125-716-095  NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public Valid Until Dec. 31, 2010 PTR: 1240207; Jan. 03, 2010 ISP: 730270; Jan. 03, 2010 Roll 1, 52226

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
ELEONOR B. MAGLAQUI
Full Name of Contributor
1052 Edsa Magallanes Village Makati
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on March 4, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of TEN THOUSAND (Phpl0,000) , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
/Mmaglagm
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22 hd day of June 2010 in <u>QC</u> , affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 101-630-313
Doc No.  20   NOTARY PUBLIC  Page No.  25   Notary Public  Book No.   Series of 2010   PTR: 1246207;  2246

# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

10 MAY 2010

Date of Election

#### FRANCIS HERNANDO

Full Name of Contributor

#### 61-A, Teresita St., Bo. Kapitolyo, Pasig City

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to AKBAYAN Party List, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>One Million Pesos only</u> (Php 1,000,000.00), in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

)

I after being duly sw	orn do hereby certify that the foregoing con	tributions were made by me to
the candidate as above indicate	ted and that all the date stated in this report a coordance with the provisions of the Omnibut	re true and correct, and that the
Act No. 7166.	sociation with the provisions of the Olimbo	us Election Code and Republic
		1
•		
		,
		. 1
	SWORN to before me this 214d day nibiting to me his/her TIN No. 150 - 848	of <u>  Whl</u> 2010 in
, annant exi	moting to the his/her 110 No. 130 648	- 070.
		IOTARY PUBLIC
	THILL	
	Alle Moscolynn Juyo G. Dalo Cruz	
Doc No.   2	Valid Until Dac. 31, 2010	
Page No. 21	/PTR: 1240257; Jan. 08,2010	
Book No	10P: 100876; Jan. 03,2010/ 1. 3	
Series of 2010	Red 6: 52823	

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

#### 10 MAY 2010

Date of Election

#### **JOHNIP CUA**

Full Name of Contributor

#### B-234 The Alexandra, No. 29, Meralco Ave., Pasig City

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to **AKBAYAN Party List**, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>Two Million Pesos only</u> (Php <u>2,000,000.00)</u>, in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILI	PPINES )
me to the candidate as abo	vorn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by ve indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and utions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Act No. 7166.
	Johngfolm
<b>1</b> 0.	SWORN to before me this 22hl day of 1ml 2010 in whibiting to me his/her TIN No. 120-146-639.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
D 37 100	Alty. Abasalynn Jaya G. Dala Cruz
Doc No.   22	Vefid Until Dec. 31, 2010
Page No. 1	PTR: 1240267; Jan. 08,2010
Book No	102 200275; Jan. 06,20 107 CO
Series of 2010	Resident Control of the Control of t

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

#### 10 MAY 2010

Date of Election

#### **BANSAN CHOA**

Full Name of Contributor

#### 26/F Discovery Center, Ortigas, Pasig City

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to **AKBAYAN Party List**, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>Five Million Pesos only</u> (**Php 5,000,000.00)**, in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

)

	·	
me to the candidate as abo	yorn do hereby certify that the foregone we indicated and that all the date stations were made in accordance with Act No. 7166.	ated in this report are true and
	•	
	<b>SWORN</b> to before me this 2½ h d oxhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 159-	
	m lall	NOTARY PUBLIC
Doc No. 123	Ally, Receipma Jayo G. Data Crus	
Page No. 14	W Notery Public Vard Until Dec. 31, 2010	
Book No	PTG: 1240207; Jan. 00,2019	
Series of 2010	IDA TACTAS, Jean CE, 2010/ C ) Post in Suecos	

## REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS

MANILA

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

#### 10 MAY 2010

Date of Election

#### **ANTONIO SAMSON**

Full Name of Contributor

# 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, Two World Square, McKinley Road, McKinley Hill, Taguig City Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to AKBAYAN Party List, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>Two Million Pesos only</u> (Php 2,000,000.00), in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

REPUBLIC OF THE	PHILIPPINES	)		
me to the candidate	as above indicated contributions were r	and that all the made in accord	he date stated in	ntributions were made by n this report are true and rovisions of the Omnibus
			let.	<u>(</u> )
SUBSCRIBE	AND SWORN to I	before me this ne his/her TIN	<u>22nd</u> day of No. <u>105-379-0</u>	<u>June</u> 2010 in 31.
			NOT	ARY PUBLIC
Doc No. 24 Page No. 26 Book No. 1 Series of 2010		Lelly 300.33	1. 20 1.0 1. 20 1.0 1. 20 1.0 1. 20 1.0 1. 20 1.0 1. 20 1.0 1. 20 1.0	

# COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

#### 10 MAY 2010

Date of Election

#### **GREGORIO T. YU**

Full Name of Contributor

## 10 Francisco St., Corinthian Gardens, Quezon City

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to AKBAYAN Party List, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>Five Million Pesos only</u> (Php <u>5,000,000.00)</u>, in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIP	PINES	)	·	
I after being duly swo me to the candidate as abov correct, and that the contribu Election Code and Republic A	e indicated a tions were m	and that all the date ade in accordance w	**	e true and
			hugens	F.h
SUBSCRIBE AND S		efore me this <u>32 n &amp;</u> e his/her TIN No. <u>10</u>	<del>-</del>	2010 in
	Amore	LUZ Jaye G. Dala	NOTARY PUBLIC	
Doc No. 125		Notary Public		
Page No. 24	327 - 29 - 44.	d Umii Dec. 31, <b>20</b> 43 1240267: Jan. 09,20	_	
Book No.		(1278; Jan. 00,2010)		
Series of 2010	S. B. W. B. S. C. C.			

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

#### 10 MAY 2010

Date of Election

#### **PHILIP CHAN**

Full Name of Contributor

#### 3 Nightingale, Greenmeadows, Quezon City

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to AKBAYAN Party List, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>Two Million Pesos only</u> (Php <u>2,000,000.00)</u>, in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINI	ES )	
me to the candidate as above inc	dicated and that all the dat were made in accordance	regoing contributions were made by te stated in this report are true and with the provisions of the Omnibus
	<b>PRN</b> to before me this <u>12h</u> ling to me his/her TIN No	
Doc No. <u>    2    </u> Page No. <u>27</u> Book No. <u> </u>	Atty. Bosselynn Jaye Q. Notery Public Valid Until Dec. 31. PTR: 1240267; Jan. 08,2 IBP: 788276; Jan. 08,2 Roll & 52826	; , 2010 06,2011
Series of 2010	**************************************	

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

#### 10 MAY 2010

Date of Election

#### MANUEL A. GANA

Full Name of Contributor

#### 8 San Antonio St., Magallanes Village, Makati

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to AKBAYAN Party List, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>Two Million Pesos only</u> (Php <u>2,000,000.00)</u>, in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPI	NES )
me to the candidate as above is	do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and its were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus No. 7166.
	ORN to before me this 22nd day oflune2010 in iting to me his/her TIN No. 906-105-409.
Doc No. 17 Page No. 17 Book No. 1 Series of 2010	Alty. Resolynn Jaye G. Delo Cruz Notary Public Vard Until Dec. 31, 2010 PTR: 1240267; Jan. 08,2010/ GP: 780276; Jan. 08,2010/ GC

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

#### 10 MAY 2010

Date of Election

#### WILLIBALDO JOVEN UY

Full Name of Contributor

Address/Tel No./Email Address

candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: One Million

I hereby certify that on March 5, 2010 I contributed to AKBAYAN Party List, a

29 EDSA MANDALLYONG, METRO MANTILA

Pesos only (Php 1,000,000.00), in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

CERTIFICATION

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.

SUBSCRIBE AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of 1 wl 2010 in 1 affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 123-536-284.

NOTARY PUBLIC

IBP: 760276; Jan. 06,2010/ C.S

Roll #: 52028

Doc No. 128
Page No. 27
Book No. 1

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

#### **10 MAY 2010**

Date of Election

#### **MIRIAM BALINGIT**

Full Name of Contributor

#### 218 Katipunan Avenue, Blue Ridge, Quezon City

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to AKBAYAN Party List, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>Five Hundred Thousand only</u> (Php <u>500,000.00</u>), in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIP	PINES )	
me to the candidate as above	indicated and that all the dat	regoing contributions were made by se stated in this report are true and with the provisions of the Omnibus
	<b>WORN</b> to before me this <u>Il</u> n ibiting to me his/her TIN No. 1	
Doc No.   29   Page No.   27   Book No.	Atty Recordynin Jaye 3. Dela Notary Public Valid Until Dec. 21, 2016 PTR: 1240267; Jan. 06,20 Nur: 750276; Jan. 03,2010/ Roll #: 52023	) ) (1)

# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS

MANILA

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

#### 10 MAY 2010

Date of Election

#### NERISSA ROLDAN

Full Name of Contributor

#### 7003 A. Bonifacio Street, San Dionisio, Parañaque

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to **AKBAYAN Party List**, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>Five Hundred Thousand only</u> (**Php 500,000.00**), in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

me to the candidate as a	sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by bove indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and ributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus lic Act No. 7166.
	Mholde
•	<b>D SWORN</b> to before me this 22nd day of 1ml 2010 in t exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 110-180-949.
	Ally. Rogardyna Jayo G. 2000 Crus Notary Public
Doc No. 30	1386 Unii Öre 31. 2010
Page No. 27	PTR: 1240267; Jan. 06,2617 NJP: 760276; Jan. 06,2617 (4)
Book No.	Roll 6: 52826

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

#### 10 MAY 2010

Date of Election

#### MA. CRISTINA M. ASPIRAS

Full Name of Contributor

#### 218 Katipunan Avenue, Blue Ridge, Quezon City

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to AKBAYAN Party List, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>Five Hundred Thousand only</u> (Php <u>500,000.00</u>), in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES	)
me to the candidate as above indicat	reby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by ted and that all the date stated in this report are true and the made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus 1166.
	Jacquias
	to before me this $22  \text{M}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}  \text{M}$
Doc No.  3  P1 Page No.  28 Book No.	NOTARY PUBLIC Receivan Jayo G/Oclo Cruz Notary Public Volid Until Dec. 31, 2010 IR: 1240257; Jan. 08, 2010
Series of 2010	

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

#### 10 MAY 2010

Date of Election

#### CARLOS ANDRADA

Full Name of Contributor

## Blk 40, Lot 14, Rd. 15, Congress Village, Novaliches, Quezon City

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to AKBAYAN Party List, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>Five Hundred Thousand only</u> (Php <u>500,000.00)</u>, in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILI	PINES )
me to the candidate as abo	orn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by we indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and ations were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Act No. 7166.
	Cam priorie
*	SWORN to before me this <u>22h</u> day of <u>funl</u> 2010 in thibiting to me his/her TIN No. <u>106-914-077</u> .
	NOTARY PUBLIC  Atty.  Notary Public
Doc No. \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Velid Until Dec. 31, 2010
Page No. 28	PTR: 1240287; Jan. 68,2010
Book No.	IBP: 780276; Jan. 08,2010/ CO Roll #: 52826

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

#### **10 MAY 2010**

Date of Election

#### **ALFREDO ALCANTARA**

Full Name of Contributor

#### 535 A Garnit Lane, Cristimar Village, Antipolo City

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to AKBAYAN Party List, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>Five Hundred Thousand only</u> (Php <u>500,000.00)</u>, in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

)

I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
African
SUBSCRIBE AND SWORN to before me this 226 day of June 2010 in
affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 104-606-444.
1 XDOC
Ally. Redesign Jayo G. Data Car. Notory Public NOTARY PUBLIC
Velid Until Dec. 31, 2019 PTR: 1240267; Jan. 66,2019
Doc No. 193
Page No. 28
Book No.
Series of 2010

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

#### 10 MAY 2010

Date of Election

#### **MARK ANGELO REYES**

Full Name of Contributor

#### 8 Anonas St., Taytay, Rizal

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to AKBAYAN Party List, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>Five Hundred Thousand only</u> (Php <u>500,000.00)</u>, in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

)

	······	
		oregoing contributions were made by ate stated in this report are true and
		with the provisions of the Omnibus
Election Code and Republic		
		They
	SWORN to before me this	
	milely	NOTARY PUBLIC
	Notary Public	th Guy
Doc No	Va "d Unii Dec. 31, 20 PTR: 1240267: Jan. 00	Ø448
Page No. 28	1967: /RESTAN, Jan. 000 201	يها الأ
Book No.	, LANGE AND COMPANY	
Series of 2010		

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

#### **10 MAY 2010**

Date of Election

#### **MANUEL LAHOZ**

Full Name of Contributor

#### 252 Haig St., Mandaluyong City

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to AKBAYAN Party List, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>Five Hundred Thousand Pesos only</u> (Php <u>500,000.00)</u>, in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

)

me to the candidate as ab	sworn do hereby certify that the foregove indicated and that all the date butions were made in accordance with Act No. 7166.	stated in this report are true and
		Hannel Lake
	<b>D SWORN</b> to before me this	
	Alty. Reseasiyan Jayo G. Dole C.	NOTARY PUBLIC
Doc No.  35	Notary Public Valid Until Dec. 31, 2010	
Page No. 28	PTR: 1240267; Jan. 06,2010	
Book No.	IBP: 760376; Jan. 09,3010/ C: Real #: 52836	~
Series of 2010	of additional conference of the conference of th	

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

#### 10 MAY 2010

Date of Election

#### **ALFONSO NG**

Full Name of Contributor

#### 1537 Princeton Street., Wack Wack Subdivision, Mandaluyong, Metro Manila

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to AKBAYAN Party List, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>Two Million Pesos only</u> (Php <u>2,000,000.00)</u>, in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

REPUBLIC OF THE PHIL	LIPPINES )		
me to the candidate as ab	ove indicated and the butions were made it	hat all the date s	oing contributions were made by tated in this report are true and the provisions of the Omnibus
A.	SWORN to before exhibiting to me his/		
	Mali	US	NOTARY PUBLIC
Doc No. 136		m Jaye G. Dolo C lany Public	
Page No.	Valid Um	il Dec. 31, 2010	
Book No Series of 2010		207; Jan. 08,24 17 ; Jen. 08,207(0: C	44, 44,
2010			· x

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS
MANILA

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

#### 10 MAY 2010

Date of Election

#### WILLIAM WHANG

Full Name of Contributor

#### 14 Gov. Pascual Avenue, Malabon City

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to AKBAYAN Party List, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>Five Hundred Thousand only</u> (Php <u>500,000.00)</u>, in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the
provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
SUBSCRIBE AND SWORN to before me this 21,0 day of
2010 in, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 113-262-108.
2010 III
Atty Rosseynn Jaya G. Date Caux NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public Voc Until Dec. 31, 2010
Doc No. 127 PTR: 1240267; Jan. 03,2019
Page No. 74 18P: 750276; Jan. 09.2010/ QC
Book No.
Series of 2010

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

#### <u>10 MAY 2010</u>

Date of Election

#### **BEN TIU**

Full Name of Contributor

#### 26/F Discovery Center, Ortigas Center, Pasig City

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to **AKBAYAN Party List,** a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>Five Million Pesos only</u> (**Php 5,000,000.00)**, in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

)

I after being duly sworn made by me to the candidate as a are true and correct, and that provisions of the Omnibus Election	the contributions were ma	the date stated in this reported in accordance with the
	•	
,		
$\sim$		• •
/		
SUBSCRIBE AND SWO	<b>DRN</b> to before me this _221	hd day of June
2010 in $Q$ , affiar	nt exhibiting to me his/her T	IN No. <u>101-333-103</u> .
<u> </u>		
	1.1.00	NOTARY PUBLIC
•	male M	
	Ally, Alexandria Jayo O. Date	· Cais
Doc No. 138	Y Notary Public	
Page No. 29	Valid Until Dec. 31, 201	
Book No.	PTR: 1249257; Jan. 06,20 1805; 75-275; Jan. 66,2614	. 13 . 48
Series of 2010	COMP STATE	then the

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

#### 10 MAY 2010

Date of Election

#### **RUBEN TIU**

Full Name of Contributor

#### JTKC Center, 2nd Floor, 2155 Pasong Tamo, Makati City

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to AKBAYAN Party List, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>Five Million Pesos only</u> (Php <u>5,000,000.00)</u>, in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
SUBSCRIBE AND SWORN to before me this 22h day of June 2010 in QC, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 101-831-527.
NOTARY PUBLIC
Alip. Pressey on Jayo Q. Subo Crus Netery Public
Doc No. (30)
Page No. 2010 113: 12:1267; Jan. 00:2010
Book No Series of 2010

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

#### **10 MAY 2010**

Date of Election

#### **DENNIS HUANG**

Full Name of Contributor

#### 7230 Malugay St., Makati

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 5, 2010</u> I contributed to AKBAYAN Party List, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: <u>One Million Pesos only</u> (Php <u>1,000,000.00)</u>, in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )	
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omni Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.	and
J. Hung	
SUBSCRIBE AND SWORN to before me this 22 hd day of June 2010 Q C , affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 106-891-556.	0 in
NOTARY PUBLIC	
Doc No.   Valid Until Dec 31, 2010 Page No.   79   W.P. 7807	

#### EPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

## REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

#### 10 MAY 2010

Date of Election

#### ANTONIO C. MONCUPA, JR.

Full Name of Contributor

## No. 21 Thomas St., Multinational Village, Paranaque City

Address/Tel No./Email Address

I hereby certify that on March 5, 2010 I contributed to AKBAYAN Party List, a candidate for Party List of the Republic of the Philippines, the amount of PESOS: Two Million Pesos only (Php 2,000,000.00), in cash, which he personally received, to be used for Party List Election Campaign.

CERTIFICAT	ION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )	
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that me to the candidate as above indicated and that all correct, and that the contributions were made in according Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.	the date stated in this report are true and
	Antonio C/Moncepa, Jr.
SUBSCRIBE AND SWORN to before me to the subscriber of the subscrib	his <u>23r day</u> of <u>June</u> 2010 in TN No. <u>107-196- 627</u> .
	NOTARY PUBLIC
Doc No. 215 Page No. 44 Book No. 1 Series of 2010	Affy. Rosselynn Jaye G. Dele Cruz Notery Public 1240267; Jan. 06,1

Roll #: 52828

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
JOANNA CARA QUEYQUEP
Full Name of Contributor
1052 EDSA MAGALLANES VILLAGE, MAKATI CITY, 1232, PH Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on MARCH 1910 I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of TEN THOUSAND PEGOS, in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
· Alper
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 224 day of 100 2010 in 00 , affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 940 107 249 .
Doc No. 44 Page No. 30 Book No. 4 Series of 2010  NOTARY PUBLIC  N

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
MONINA DELA TORRE
Full Name of Contributor
Blk 9 Lot 14 Juana 6 Complex, Binan Laguna
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on MKCM Q 12010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of Thirty Thousand Pesos only in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contribution were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made is accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Ac No. 7166.
MONINA DELA TORRE
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of 10nd 2010 in 00 affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 141-327-776.
Doc No. 142 Page No. 50 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
SONIA S. FRANCISCO
Full Name of Contributor
P2 B8 L15 Marychris Homes, Bucandia Imus Cavite
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on MMON 10, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of Fifty Thousand Pesos only , in cash, which
was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
a de la companya de
SONIA A. FRANCISCO
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22 hd day of 121-187-561.
Doc No. 45 Page No. W Book No. Series of 2010  NOTARY PUBLIC  Any. Posselyna Jayo G. Data Gruz Notary Public  12-12-17: 12-12-

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS **MANILA** 

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

10 MAY 2010

CHRISTINA LOPA **Full Name of Contributor** 

2300 Roberts St., Pasay City Address / Tel No. / E-mail address

I hereby certify that on March 10, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (P250,000.00), which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.

#### CERTIFICATION

<b>,</b>
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions
were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated
in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in

accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22hd day of June 2010 in \(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\) affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 110-133-627.

> **NOTARY PUBLIC** A Jaye G. Dela Cruz

Christne Of

Doc No. 140 Page No. \_ Book No. Series of 2010

Notery Public Valid Until Dez. 31, 2010 PTR: 1240267; Jan. 08,2010 IBP: 780276; Jan. 06,2010/ CC

Roll 6: 52826

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

10 MAY 2010

JAIME LOPA
Full Name of Contributor

2300 Roberts St., Pasay City Address / Tel No. / E-mail address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 10, 2010</u> I contributed to the **AKBAYAN PARTY**, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of <u>Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos</u> (P250,000.00), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

)

							,							
	]	I after l	eing	duly	swo	rn do h	ereby	certi	fy th	at the fo	regoin	g cont	ributio	ons
W										ed and				
in	this	report	are	true	and	correct	, and	that	the	contrib	utions	were	made	in

accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 12 hr day of 100 in 100, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 120-087-711.

Doc No. 145
Page No. 30
Book No.

Series of 2010

Ally, Phonolyner Joyo (2) Bods Gruss Netary Public

Valid Until Dec. 31, 2010 PTR: 1240267; Jan. 08,2410 IBP: 756276; Jan. 08,2010/ QC

(Red) (0: 32028

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

## REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

10 MAY 2010

RAFAEL LOPA
Full Name of Contributor

2300 Roberts St., Pasay City Address / Tel No. / E-mail address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 10, 2010</u> I contributed to the **AKBAYAN PARTY**, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of <u>Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos</u> (P250,000.00), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Japanes
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22h day of June 2010 in Of affiant exhibiting to me his /her TIN No. 121 014 483
2010 in QC affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 121-014-483.  NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public Notary Public Very P

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

10 MAY 2010

ANNA L. LOPEZ
Full Name of Contributor

21 Atis St., Valle Verde 1, Pasig City Address / Tel No. / E-mail address

I hereby certify that on <u>March 10, 2010</u> I contributed to the **AKBAYAN PARTY**, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of <u>Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos</u> (P250,000.00), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.

EPUBLIC OF THI	E PHILIPPINES ) )	
were made by me t in this report are	duly sworn do hereby certify that to the candidate as above indicated true and correct, and that the ca e provisions of the Omnibus Elect	d and that all the date stated ontributions were made in
	- Amm 1	Ty
<b>SUBSCRIB</b> 2010 in <u>QC</u> , a	ED AND SWORN to before me affiant exhibiting to me his/her TI	this <u>12hd</u> day of <u>JWW</u> N No. <u>102-090-487</u> .
n . 1117	yshell	NOTARY PUBLIC
Doc No. 47 Page No. 21 Book No. 5 Series of 2010	Noter (1) (0) (0) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	O.C.) P.S. D. S.

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

10 MAY 2010

## KRISTINA BERNADETTE A. YAP Full Name of Contributor

Roxas Triangle Bldg., Paseo de Roxas, Makati City Address / Tel No. / E-mail address

I hereby certify that on March 10, 2010 I contributed to the **AKBAYAN PARTY**, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of TEN MILLION PESOS (P10,000,000.00), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

)
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Lo gy
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 12nd day of 1000 day of 2010 in 101-717-443.
NOTARY PUBLIC
Doc No. 48 Page No. 71 Book No. 5 Series of 2010  Notary Public Valid Until Dec. 31, 2010 PTR: 1240267; Jan. 06,2010 Rol #: 52026

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

## **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

10 MAY 2010

Rizalino Rivera
Full Name of Contributor
31 Osmena St., Xavierville Subd. Loyola Heights, Quezon City Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on March 11, 2010 I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of One hundred thousand pesos (P100,000,00) in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Ac No. 7166.
- Air
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22 hd day of 1000 day of 2010 in 2 c affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 122-984-247
Doc No. 149 Page No. 71 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  Atty. Ressetym Jaye G. Date Cnax NOTARY PUBLIC  Notery Public 1243267; Jan. 03.2019 107: 760276; Jan. 03.2010

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
MERLINDA R. ALMACEN Full Name of Contributor
Full Name of Contributor
1052 EDSA MAGALLANES VILLAGE, MAKATI CITY 1232
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on /2 March 20/0 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of / Thousand / Fros, in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Malancen
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22hd day of 10ml 2010 in QC affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 118 424 967
Athy. Requestynn Jayo G. Date Crux  Notary Public  Velid Until Dec. 31, 2010  Page No

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS **MANILA** 

## REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

10 MAY 2010
Edgardo Aguas
Full Name of Contributor
3700 Sun Valley Drive, Sun Valley Subd. Paranaque City
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on March 13, 2010 I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of Five hundred thousand pesos only (P500,000.00), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of 10ml 2010 in 12 affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 132-415-118
NOTARY PUBLIC

Doc No. Page No. Book No. Series of 2010

iyo) G. Dale Cruz Valid Until Dec. 31, 2010 PTR: 1240207; Jan. 00,2010 IEP: 760276; Jan. 68,2016/ C.O. Roll #: 52626

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

## **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

10 MAY 2010
Lourdes Gargaritano
Full Name of Contributor
Sta. Maria Subdivision, Brgy. Dalig, Antipolo City
Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on March 13, 2010 I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of Three hundred thousand pesos (P300,000.00) in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )  I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated
in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Jugaryan tamo
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of 100 affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 120-087-270.
Doc No. \( \frac{\sqrt{2}}{2} \) Page No. \( \frac{\sqrt{2}}{2} \) Book No. \( \frac{\sqrt{2}}{2} \) Series of 2010  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC  Notary Public  Volid Unvii Dec. 31, 2610  PTR: 1240207; Jan. 00,2010  13P: 780276; Jan. 90,2010

R.J. S. 57828

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

## **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

10 MAY 2010
Margarita Juico
Full Name of Contributor
34 Cooper Street, San Francisco Del Monte, Quezon City
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on March 13, 2010 I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of One million pesos (P1,000,000.00) , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Jaggar - Jag
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of 1000 day of 2010 in 123-105-008
Doc No. 153 Page No. 32 Book No. 1  Valid Until Cac. 31, 2013

PTR: 1249267; Jan. 06,2019 IBP: 780270; Jan. 08,2010, C.S Roll #: 52828

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

## **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

10 MAY 2010
SEVERINA D. GARCIA
Full Name of Contributor
407 URCI HOmes, Pamplona 3, Las Pinas City
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on MMCH II, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Mai
SEVERINA D. GARCIA
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22md day of 10ml 2010 in 10ml, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 250-162-176-693.
Doc No. 12 Atty. Rosselym Jane & Date Cress Page No. 12 Notary Public Book No. 1 Valid Until Doc. 31, 2010 Series of 2010 PTR: 1240207; Jan. 00,2010

Roll #: 52826

**COMMISION ON ELECTIONS** MANILA

## **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

10 MAY 2010
BENJAMIN F. SANTOS
Full Name of Contributor
4TH FL.CORINTHIAN PLAZA, PASEO DE ROXAS. MAKATI CITY
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on MARCH 15, 2010 I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of ONE MILLION PESOS ONLY , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
W:(
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 224d day of 1000 day of 2010 in 101-894-554
Doc No. 51 Page No. 23 Notary Public Notary Public

Valid Until Dec. 31, 2010 PTR: 1240297; Jan. 98,2010 IBP: 780279; Jan. 08,2010: (4) Roll #: 52829

Doc No. Page No.

Book No. \_\_\_ Series of 2010

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
CONNIE CUA MAGDARAOG
Full Name of Contributor
BRGY. SAN RAFAEL CALACA, BATANGAS CITY
Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on MARCH 17, 2010 I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS ONLY, in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Consin Maydaray
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of June 2010 in, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No
Doc No. Some Public Notary Public Notary Public Valid Until Dec 31, 2010 PTR: 1240267; Jan. 06, 2010 PTR: 780276; Jan. 08, 2010 Roll #: 52826

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010	
MARIA FE G. LIWAG	
Full Name of Contributor	ing the property of the second
45 A. Ricarte Rd. Ph 4 AFPOVAI Fort B	Ponifogio Maguio
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address	BONITACIO Taguig
Addiess/ Tel 140./ E-itali addiess	
I hereby certify that on MANCH 17,2010 the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 M amount of ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS ONLY was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of electrons.	party/party-list tha lay 2010 elections, the , in cash, which
CERTIFICATION	
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )	
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the fowere made by me to the candidate as above indicated and tin this report are true and correct, and that the contribution accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Co. 7166.	hat all the date stated utions were made ir
mung	The state of the s
MARIA FE G. LIWAG	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2 2010 in, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No.	and day of <u>Jume</u>
Doc No. 57 Page No. 37 Book No. Series of 2010  Atty. Rosselynn Jane 6. Dole 7. 31, 2. 31, 31, 31, 31, 31, 31, 31, 31, 31, 31,	NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
DANJE B. CERAME
Full Name of Contributor
1052 EDIA MAGALLANET VILLAGE, MAKATI CIPY 1232
Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on MARCH 18, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of TEN THOWAND PETAL ONLY (F10, 100-00) in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Ac No. 7166.
Acuama
DANTE B. CERAME
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this Alba day of June 2010 in affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No 151-G06-480  NOTARY PUBLIC Page No 32  Book No Series of 2010

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
ANITA T. DE DIOS
Full Name of Contributor
1012 EDSA MACALLANES VILLAGE, MAKATI CITY
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on MARCH 18, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of TEN THOUSAND MISOS ONLY (\$10,000), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Medier
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22 hd day of 1000 in 1000, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 134-073-087.
Doc No. 154 Page No. 37 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  NOTARY PUBLIC  Atty. Recession Jayo G. Delo Cruz Notary Public Valid Until Dec. 31, 2010 PTR: 1240207; Jan. 63, 2010 PPR: 780270; Jan. 63, 2010 PROSE: 52020

MANILA

10 MAY 2010
Regalado Rillo Full Name of Contributor
9807 Ilang-Ilang St., Vitalez Compound, Baltao, Paranaque City  Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on <u>March 19, 2010</u> I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of <u>One hundred thousand pesos (100,000,00)</u> , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
pri
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22rd day of 100c 2010 in 40 , affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 120-087-463
Doc No. /CO Page No. 37 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  Atty. Reservynn Jayo G. Dele Cruz Notery Public Valid Unit Doc. 31, 2010 PTR: 1240267; Jan. 05, 2010 Roll #: 52828

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

### **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

#### 10 MAY 2010

# MARIA ELENA CRUZ Full Name of Contributor

24 Heron St., Greenmeadows, Quezon City Address / Tel No. / E-mail address

I hereby certify that on March 19, 2010 I contributed to the **AKBAYAN PARTY**, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of TWO MILLION PESOS (P2,000,000.00), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.

### **CERTIFICATION**

REPUBLIC OF THE	PHILIPPINES ) )	
were made by me to in this report are t	duly sworn do hereby certify that the othe candidate as above indicated and rue and correct, and that the contreprovisions of the Omnibus Election	d that all the date stated ibutions were made in
	Maria Elene Q C	<u>/</u>
	D AND SWORN to before me this ffiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN N	
Doc No. 161 Page No. 34 Book No. 1 Series of 2010	Notery Public Varia Unit Dec. 31, 2010 PTR. 1240207; Jan. 66, 2010 IBP: 184276; Jan. 66, 2014, 40	NOTARY PUBLIC

## REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

10 MAY 2010 Ma. Asuncion L. Bondec **Full Name of Contributor** Den Candide Subd., Fundider Mele Ileile City Address / Tel No. / E-mail address I hereby certify that on \_\_\_\_March 22, 2019 I contributed the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of Five hundred thousand peses (Php500.000.00) in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign. **CERTIFICATION** HE PHILIPPINES ) I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166. Bendec SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of 102-268-069 2010 in 1010 (11), affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. UNTIL DECEMBER ATTORNEY'S ROLL PTR NO. 1340922 Doc No. 300 JANUARY 4, 2010 ISSUED ON. JANUARY 4 ESTANCIA, ILOILO Page No. COL.

46825 - 12 110110 CITY

Book No. CI

Series of 2010

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 IVIA 1 2010
Nestor M. Santos
Full Name of Contributor
No. 7 Mahogany St., Mahogany Homes
Address/Tel No./E-mail address Taguig City
I hereby certify that on MMCM 23,2010 I contributed to
the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the
amount of one hundred fifty thousand pesos, in cash, which
was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
)
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions
were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated
in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in
accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Story and a
A THURSDAY
Nestor M. Santos
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this good day of June
2010 in 60, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 110-129-244.
$\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{A}}$
Atty. Rosselynn Jayo G. Delo Cruz NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Public
Doc No. 162 Valid Until Dep. 31, 2010 Page No. 24 PTR: 1240267; Jan. 06,2019
Book No.   IBP: 780276; Jan. 06,2010. 3 Series of 2010   Roll #: 52826
oclied of anio

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
Daniel Lichauco
Full Name of Contributor
G/F Pieco Bldg., 2242 Pasong Tamo, MakatiCity
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on <u>March 24, 2010</u> I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of <u>One million pesos only (P1,000,000,00)</u> , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Daple
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2000 day of 1000 day of 2010 in 000 affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 172-958-490
Doc No. 167 Page No. 34 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  NOTARY PUBLIC

# REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

10 MAY 2010 MA. EUGENIA BIONAT Full Name of Contributor SAN ISIDRO, JARO, ILOILO CITY Address/Tel No./E-mail address I contributed I hereby certify that on MARCH 25, 2010 the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS (50,000.00) \_, in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign. CERTIFICATION REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ILICILIO CITT I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166. MA. EUGENIA BIONAT SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 123-401-008.

Doc No. 338
Page No. 69
Book No. 69
Series of 2010

ATTY MECHUR E. BUNILLY NODARY REBUIC UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2010 ATTORNEY'S ROLL NO. 30396 PTR NO. 1340922 ISSUED ON. JANUARY 4, 2010 ESTANCIA, ILOILO BP NO. 746825 - 12/10/04

# REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

### 10 MAY 2010

ARNALDO M. BORRES JR.
Full Name of Contributor
DB LEDESMA ST., JARO, ILOILO CITY
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on MARCH 25, 2010 I contributed to
the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that
fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the
amount of THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS , in cash, which
was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
A TOTAL TOTA
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions
were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated
in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in
accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act
No. 7166.
ARNALDO M. BORRES JR.
JUN 1 6 2010
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of
2010 in affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 141-241-110.
ATTY. MELEROPY E. BONICLE
NOTARY PUBLIC
UNTINGETABLE AND SOLL NO. 30396
Doc No. 839 PTR NO. 1340922 ISSUED ON. JANUARY 4, 2011
Page No
Book No. CI
Series of 2010

	10 MAY 2010	
•	JOSEFINA M. SALVADOR	
- And the state of	Full Name of Contributor	
101 (	Chico St., Mapayapa Village 1 Quezon City	
Ad	dress / Tel No. / E-mail address	
the AKBAYAN PARTY, fielded candidates for nati amount of ONE HUNI	that on MMCM 12, 2016 I contributed a registered national political party/party-list the sonal and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, to the present of the present	hai the
,	CERTIFICATION	
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILI	PPINES )	
were made by me to the ca in this report are true an	vorn do hereby certify that the foregoing contribution and that all the date stated and that all the date stated correct, and that the contributions were made sions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic A	ed in
	gnu/	
SURSCRIRED AND	JOSEFINA M. SALVADOR	
2010 in <u>C</u> affiant e	SWORN to before me this 22pt day of <u>line</u> xhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 100-304-777	
Doc No. 161 A Page No. 24 Book No1	NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public Valid Until Dec. 31, 2010 PTR: 1240237; Jan. 08, 2010	7

# REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

10 MAY 2010

GERARDO GUADARRAMA  Full Name of Contributor	
8 LOPEZ JAENA ST., JARO, ILOILO CITY Address/Tel No./E-mail address	
I hereby certify that on <u>MARCH 25, 2010</u> I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that elded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the mount of <u>ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS</u> (100, 000.00) in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.	t e
CERTIFICATION	
TEPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )  MODO GIV )	
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in coordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Action 7166.	a n
1 ^	
GERAFIO GUADARRAMA  JUN 16 2010	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of	Å
Doc No. 330 Page No. CO 9 Book No. Cl Sories of 2010	2016

# REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

10 MAY 2010 CYNTHIA GULMATICO Full Name of Contributor LEDESCO VILLAGE, JARO, ILOILO CITY Address / Tel No. / E-mail address I hereby certify that on MARCH 25, 2010 I contributed the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the \_\_, in cash, which amount of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign. ERTIFICATION REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES THOMO OTTY I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ d 2010 in July, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 258-PTR NO. 1340922

Doc No. 33

Page No. <u>CO</u>
Book No. <u>Cl</u>
Series of 2010

ISSUED ON JANUARY

ESTANCIA, ILOILO 746825 - 12/ 10/03 ILOILO CITY

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
HENRY RANK
Full Name of Contributor
84 LAPU-LAPU ST. BRGY. KAY-BUTO TANAY, RIZAL / henryramis@yahoo.com Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on MANCH 28, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of \$1000 (PIVE THOUSAND PECOS), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
- Told
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2010 day of June 2010 in QC affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 281-873-765
Doc No. 165 Page No. 14 Book No. 1 Series of 2010

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

# **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

10 MAY 2010

Jeretin B. Tapiz
Full Name of Contributor
146 Luphai Phase 1 Letre Rd. Tonsuya Malabon City /817-1115/
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on <u>MPRILI, 2010</u> I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of <u>TEN THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (\$ 10,660</u> ), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Autopej
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22-12 day of

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
NGEL MARAVILLA WOTHAN Full Name of Contributor
Full Name of Contributor
1425 RAMPANGA CT. TENDO MANILA/09172515450/nigeludtohan @yahov.com Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on APML 1, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of FIVE TRUSTIND PESOS (FS,000.00), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Bon
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 23rd day of June 2010 in QC affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 268-695-732
Doc No. 167 Page No. 25 Book No. 167 Series of 2010  Ally. Reduction Jaye & Dela Caux. NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Debits  Volid Unit 200 31, 2010 PTR. 1240267: Jan. 06,2010 Roll #: 52826

# COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

10 MAY 2010
Romeo Tomelden
Full Name of Contributor
8 Clover St., Dona Manuela Subd. Las Pinas City
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on April 2, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of Five hundred thousand only (P500,000.00), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this <u>2n rol</u> day of <u>June</u> 2010 in QC , affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 120-087-576
2010 in $QC$ , affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. $120-087-576$ .
NOTARY PUBLIC  Atty. Rosselynn Jaye G. Dele Cruz  Notary Public

Page No. 35 Book No. 5eries of 2010

Valid Until Dec. 31, 2010 PTR: 1249267; Jan. 08,2010 IBP: 780276; Jan. 06,2910/ (2) Roll #: 52826

#### REPORT OF CONTRIBUTOR

May 10, 2010 **Date of Election** 

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR: PRINCESS COSTALES

COMPLETE OFFICE/ RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTION:

B15 L10 P2 Villaggio D1 Xavier Jubilation,

Tel. No.: 0917-5070606

Email Address: ppcostales@yahoo.com

		Candidate/Treasurer of Political Party			
Date Contribution was given	Name	Address	Position/Party/Organization	Nature/Description of Contribution (Such as cash, streamers, leaflets or equipment	Amount/Value
APRÎL 3, 2010	AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party/ Arlene Santos	No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	Treasurer/ AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party	Cash	P1,000,000.00

#### CERTIFICATION

Roll #: 52826

I, after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contrib indicated; that all the date stated in this report are true and correct; and tha	butions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political part at the contributions were made in accordance with the pertinent provisio	ties or agents as above ons of B.P. 881 and R.A.
7166		DRIMPESS POSTALES
	(Signatur	re above printed name of contributor)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of June	20 $\mathcal{D}$ affiant exhibiting to me his/her Identification Card $\underline{\mathbf{T}}$	<u>IN No. 234-809-967.</u>
Doc No.: <u>93</u> Page No.: <u>10</u>	Notary Puk	olic
Book No.:	Wotary Public Valid Uniti Dec. 31, 26	
Series of 201	PTR: 1240267; Jan. 86. 1	

#### REPORT OF CONTRIBUTOR

May 10, 2010

Date of Election

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR: JOSE ELISEO ROCAMORA

Series of 2010

COMPLETE OFFICE/ RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTION: No. 114 Pentagon Street, Pentagon Homes,

Balara, Quezon City

Tel. No.: <u>0917-8170587</u>

Email Address: joel.rocamora@gmail.com

		Candidate/Treasurer of Political Party			
Date Contribution was given	Name	Address	Position/Party/Organization	Nature/Description of Contribution (Such as cash, streamers, leaflets or equipment	Amount/Value
APRIL 03, 2010	AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party/ Arlene Santos	No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	Treasurer/ AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party	Cash	P1,000,000.00

#### **CERTIFICATION**

	CERTI	HICATION	
I, after being duly sworn do hereby certify that indicated; that all the date stated in this report are true 7166	the foregoing contributions were ma and correct; and that the contribution	ade by me to the candidates or treasurers of ons were made in accordance with the perti	f political parties or agents as above inent provisions of B.P. 881 and R.A.  JOSE ELISEO ROCAMORA  (Signature above printed name of contribute
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd	_day of	affiant exhibiting to me his/her Identifi	cation Card <u>TIN No. 151-364-246-000.</u>
Doc No.: 45 95 Page No.: 20 Book No.:		Atty. Rosselym Jan G. Delo Cauz Notary Public Voll Dec. 31, 2019	Notary Public

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
ARIENE A. PAJE  Full Name of Contributor
Full Name of Contributor
EDSA 1052 Magallanes Village Makati City Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on APRIL 04, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of TEN THOUSAND PESOS , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 23td day of June 2010 in RC, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 47-479-44.
Doc No. 100 Notary Public Notary Notary Public Notary Notary Public Notary Notary Public Notary Nota

# COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
GISELA ALEGRIA CAMBA
Full Name of Contributor
462 Antipolo St., Sampaloc Manila
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on Muuyivii I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Tunn
GISELA ALEGRIA CAMBA
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 27th day of 500 c 2010 in 60 c affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 104-147-783  NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public Page No. 36 c Notary Public Series of 2010  NOTARY PUBLIC Notary No

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
JORGE D. BUNAG
Full Name of Contributor
1853 A Sta. Rita St., Guadalupe Nuevo, Makati City
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on MILLS, 26/8 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS ONLY, in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contribution were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made is accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Ac No. 7166.
JORGE D. BUNAG
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 211d day of June
2010 in <u>QC</u> affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 104-147-718
Doc No/7/ Page No/_ Atty. Rosselynn Jaye G. Dole Chiz. Notery Public  Valid Until Dec. 31, 2010
Series of 2010 PTR: 1240267; Jan. 06,2010

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

Victoria A. Dee
Full Name of Contributor
18 Kingfisher Street, Greenmeadows, Quezon City Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on <u>April 5, 2010</u> I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of <u>Two million pesos (Php2,000,000.00)</u> , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Victorie a Dre
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2nd day of 100 d
Doc No. 172 Page No. 36  Page No. 36  Page No. 36  Page No. 36  PTR: 1240287; Jan. 08,2010
Book No

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
Richard C. Dee Full Name of Contributor
18 Kingfisher Street, Greenmeadows, Quezon City Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on <u>April 5, 2010</u> I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of <u>Three million pesos (Php3,000,000.00)</u> , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2nd day of 10nd 2010 in 8 , affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 128-429-770.
NOTARY PUBLIC
Page No. 76 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  Atty. Rossiyan 1974  Valid Until Dec 31, 2010  PTR: 1240287; Jan. 06, 2010  18P: 780276; Jan. 06, 2010/ GC  Roll #: 52826

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

10 MAY 2010 Charlene Reyes Escaler Full Name of Contributor 2270 Paraiso Street, Dasmarinas Village, Makati City Address / Tel No. / E-mail address I hereby certify that on April 5, 2010 contributed the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of One million pesos (Php1,000,000.00) in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign. **ERTIFICATION** REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 23rd day of June affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 203-368-786. **NOTARY PUBLIC** 

Doc No. 174
Page No. 316
Book No. 1
Series of 2010

Valid Until Dec. 31. 2/ PTR: 1240267; Jan. 06 IDP: 780275; Jan. 06,201. Roll ff: 52826 NOTARTTUBLIC

#### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

10 MAY 2010 Ike D. Trocio Full Name of Contributor Circumferential Road, Banago, Bacolod City Address / Tel No. / E-mail address I hereby certify that on \_\_\_\_\_ April 5, 2010 \_\_\_\_ I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of One million pesos (Php1,000,000.00), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign. CERTIFICATION REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 23rd day of June 2010 in <u>QC</u> affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. <u>104-069-621</u> NOTARY PUBLIC n Javo G. Della Cruz Page No. Book No. Series of 2010

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

that that s, the which
ions ated e in Act
· - *
С
io ate e A

#### REPORT OF CONTRIBUTOR

May 10, 2010

Date of Election

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR: ROMEO MORALINA

COMPLETE OFFICE/ RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTION: 10 Jacob Stolt Nielsen Street, Seamen's

Village, Piela, Dasmariñas, Cavite

Tel. No.: 0919-4689024

Email Address: rgmoralina ph@yahoo.com

Date Contribution was given	Candidate/Treasurer of Political Party				
	Name	Address	Position/Party/Organization	Nature/Description of Contribution (Such as cash, streamers, leaflets or equipment	Amount/Value
MNIC 7, 2010	AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party/ Arlene Santos	No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	Treasurer/ AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party	Cash	P500,000.00

#### **CERTIFICATION**

ndicated; that all the date stated in this report are true and correct; and that the contributions	were made in accordance with the pertinent provisions of B.P. 881 and R.A.
7166	
	A. $h$
	ROMEO MORALINA
	(Signature above printed name of contributor)

I, after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political parties or agents as above

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 23rd day of 1 day of 20 p affiant exhibiting to me his/her Identification Card TIN No. 148-056-611.

Doc No.: 45
Book No.: 1
Series of 201 D Velid Until Dec. 31, 20

10 MAY 2010
Maria Therese Escaler Dabao Full Name of Contributor
51 Palawan St., Marina Baytown Subd., Tambo, Parañaque Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on <u>April 8, 2010</u> I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of <u>One million pesos (Php1,000,000.00)</u> , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Babar
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 33tl day of
Doc No. 177 Page No. 37 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
Jose Maria Mendoza Full Name of Contributor
21 J.P. Laurel St., Xavierville I, Loyola Heights, Quezon City  Address/Tel No./E-mail address
Address/Tel No./ E-man address
I hereby certify that on <u>April 10, 2010</u> I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of <u>One hundred thousand pesos (P100,000.00)</u> , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Action. 7166.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2210 day of 500 and 2010 in 60, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 129-076-498.
Doc No. 178 Page No. 27 Book No. Series of 2010  Notery Public  Valle 1/1 Die 31, 2010  FTR. 12-10267; Jan. 06, 2010  Real #: 52826

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
Natividad Gutierrez
Full Name of Contributor
#11 Mola Street, Ma. de la Paz Village, Makati City
Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on April 10, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of Three hundred thousand pesos (P300,000.00) in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
highting
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2nd day of 100 2010 in 0c affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 120-087-828
Doc No. 179 Page No. 37 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  Atty. Rosseynt Jaye & Dole Cauz Notary Public  Notary Public

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
Renato C. Adigue Jr.
Full Name of Contributor
1052 Edsa Magallanes Village Makati City / 09196618542
1052 Edsa Magallanes Village Makati City / 09196618542  Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on April 12, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of Ten Thousand Pesos (10,000,00) in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
<u>CERTIFICATION</u>
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
J- Aligne
g and the second se
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 23.0 day of 1000 2010 in 0, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 218-120-020
Doc No. 100  Page No. 71  Book No. 1  Series of 2010  Atty. Receiver Jaye G. Dela Company Public Valid Unit Dec. 34-2010  FTR: 1240267; Jan. 06,2010.

MANILA

	10 MAY 2010
	RTA G. ZAMORA
	Full Name of Contributor
1052	EDSA MAGALLANES VILLAGE MAKATI CITY
<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
the AKBAY. fielded candidamount of	reby certify that on April 14,2010 I contributed to AN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that idates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the TEN THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (10,000,00), in cash, which the process of election campaign.
·	CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC C	OF THE PHILIPPINES )
were made b	being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contribution by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date state or true and correct, and that the contributions were made it with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Ac
	Jagamora -
SUBS 2010 in <u>G</u>	SCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 240 day of 100 affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 103-120-680
Doc No. 186 Page No. 76 Book No. 1 Series of 2010	Atty. Rosselynn Jaye G. Dele Caus NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public Valid Unit Dec. 31, 2010 PTR: 1240267; Jun. 09,2010 ISP: 780276; Jan. 68,2010/ QC Roll #: 52826

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

## **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

10 MAY 2010
William de Jesus
Full Name of Contributor
4418 Scarlet St., Sun Valley Subd. Paranaque City
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on April 14, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of Three hundred thousand only (P300,000.00) in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
wdyeur
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this dried day of func.  2010 in
Page No. 38 Book No. 7 Series of 2010  Volid Until Dec. 30. 26 10  Volid Until Dec. 30. 26 10  PTR: 1240287; Jan. 06.26 10  PTR: 1240287; Jan. 06.26 10  Roll #: 52826

10 MAY 2010
PHILIP CO
Full Name of Contributor
CONCEPT COMPUTER, MARYMART MALL, ILOILO CITY  Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on APRIL 14, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS, in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Miss.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of  2010 in, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 158-040-081  NOTARY PUBLIC UNNOWARY FUBLICOR ATTORNEY'S ROLL NO. 3039 CONTROL OF TRANSPORTED IN 10. 1349922  PTR NO. 1349922
Doc No. 351 Page No. 72 Book No. C1 Series of 2010

**COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA** 

### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

10 MAY 2010

NEFTALI C. TAMONDONG
Full Name of Contributor
1052 EDSA, Magallanes, Makati City / 851 0730 / neffm3@yahoo.com
Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on <u>15th April 2010</u> I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of <u>PESOS TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND (PhP 25,000.00)</u> , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
NEFTALI C. TAMONDONG
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2010 inQC affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No171-773-126
Notary Public  Doc No. 123 Valid Until Dec. 31, 2013  Page No. 39 PTR: 1240267; Jan. 08,201c. 3  Book No. 1 189: 760276; Jan. 08,201c. 3

Roll #: 52826

Book No. 1

Series of 2010

May 10, 2010

Date of Election

**FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR: DORIS MACATLANG** 

COMPLETE OFFICE/ RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTION: No. 366 P. Tuazon St., Brgy. Milagrosa, Proj. 4, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 0921-9864201

Email Address: dorism64@yahoo.com

Date Contribution was given	Candidate/Treasurer of Political Party				
	Name	Address	Position/Party/Organization	Nature/Description of Contribution (Such as cash, streamers, leaflets or equipment	Amount/Value
APRIL 15,2070	AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party/ Arlene Santos	No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	Treasurer/ AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party	Cash	P300,000.00

CERTIF	ICATION
I, after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were maindicated; that all the date stated in this report are true and correct; and that the contribution 7166	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of June 2010	(Signature above printed name of contributor), affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. <u>200-517-557-000.</u>
Doc No.:  Page No.:  Book No.:  Series of 201	Affy. Rossey Tubble Cruz Valid Uniti Dec 31 2010

# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

## REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

10 MAY 2010

# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
OEL + BULSON
Full Name of Contributor
Address/Tel No./E-mail address
Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on Moll. W. Too I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of Moll. W. Own. in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
A Street A Comment
osi v. ma-
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this and day of fore 2010 in 6c affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 179-278-940
Atty. Resembly July G. Date Cruz  NOTARY PUBLIC
Doc No. 105 Page No. 38 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  Doc No. 105 Series of 2010

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

### **REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

10 MAY 2010
REBACCA S. CABRAL
Full Name of Contributor
1052 Edsa, Magalanes Vil., Makati City
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on April 16, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of P10,000.00 in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
- tanal
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22rd day of June 2010 in QC affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 127-403-537.
Doc No. 10C Page No. 29  Notary Public
Book No/

Roll #: 52526

# COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
ELIGIO V. UNICO
Full Name of Contributor
1052 Edsa, Magalanes Vil., Mkt. City
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on April 16, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of P10,000.00- , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
h /
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 23r0 day of 1vnc 2010 in Q affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 127-403-595.
Doc No. 181 Page No. 39 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  NOTARY PUBLIC

# COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

### REPORT OF ELECTORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

# 10 MAY 2010 FERNANDO S. BASCO **Full Name of Contributor** 1052 Edsa, Magalanes Vil., Mkakati City Address / Tel No. / E-mail address I hereby certify that on April 16, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of P10,000.00-\_\_\_, in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign. CERTIFICATION REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22rd day of June 2010 in QC, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 127-403-256. **NOTARY PUBLIC**

Doc No. 191
Page No. 90
Book No. 1
Series of 2010

Atty. Rossey van Jayo G. Doje Cruz Notery Public Valid Uniii Dec. 31, 2010

ft (1219**267; Jan. 06**,20 0 Lant 1288**76; Jan. 0**8,2010, LD

Roll #: 52826

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
CARLITO J, SAMPAGYAS  Full Name of Contributor
Full Name of Contributor
#1012 EDSA MAGNITURES VINAGE MARATY
Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on APRIL 16, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of APRIL COND PARTY in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 23rd day of June 2010 in <u>QC</u> , affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. <u>127-403-17.</u>
Doc No. <u>88</u> Page No. <u>99</u> Book No Series of 2010  No  Page No  Page No  Page No  Roll #: 92888

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
Jamoth M. Hinanay
Full Name of Contributor
#1052 EDGA Magallanes Village, Makati City  Address/Tel No./E-mail address
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on April 16, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of Thomand Pelos Only (Flo.000), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Jahranag
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2210 day of June 2010 in, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No
Doc No. 169 Page No. 39 Book No Series of 2010  NOTARY PUBLIC

# COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
CECILTA B. LOPEZ
Full Name of Contributor
1052 FDSA Magalaanes Village, Makati City
Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on April 16, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of TEN THOUSAND & 00/100 ONLY (PHP10,000,00), in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
Mapez
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2000 day of 1000 2010 in CC, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 127-403-377.
Atty. Rossellyin Jayo G. Dela Cruz NOTARY PUBLIC
Doc No. <a href="#">190</a> Page No. <a href="#">39</a> Book No. <a href="#">1</a> Series of 2010            Valid Until Doc. 31, 2010         PTR: 1240267; Jan. 06,2010         IBP: 780276; Jan. 06,2010         Roll #: 52026

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
Lorena Cipriano
Full Name of Contributor
6 Sparrow Street, Greenmeadows, Quezon City
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on <u>April 17, 2010</u> I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of <u>Five hundred thousand pesos (Php500,000.00)</u> , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contribution were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
- fynn
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 30 day of 1000 day of 1000 day of 1000 affiant exhibiting to me his/her TVN No. 165-118-118 .  Any. Rosseynn Jayo G. Dele NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public
Doc No. 192 Page No. 10 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  Valid Until Dec. 31 20 PTR: 1240257: Jan. 05,20 PTR: 780276; Jan. 05,20 Roll #: 52226

# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
ROEHL C. YBANEZ
Full Name of Contributor
1052 EDSA MAGALLANES VILLAGE, MAKATI CITY
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on APRTL 18, 2010 I contributed to the AKBAYAN PARTY, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of TEN THOUSAND PESOS ONLY: P10,000.00, in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Action. 7166.
City/
$\mathcal{N}$
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 771 day of 1000
Doc No. 10h Page No. 40 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
CHERRY 1. VISCONDE
Full Name of Contributor
josa fosa magallánes Villaga, Marati City
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address
I hereby certify that on
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) )
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
<u>- cfi</u>
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this <u>and</u> day of <u>func</u> 2010 in <u>QC</u> , affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. <u>194 216 177</u> .
NOTARY PUBLIC  Atty. Resselven Jaye 3. Date Cruz.  Notary Public  Page No. 40  Page No. 1  Politic Until Dec. 31, 2013  PTR: 1249287; Jan. 06, 119  Berlies of 2010  Politic 52826

May 10, 2010

Date of Election

**FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR:** TYRONE CORCUERA

COMPLETE OFFICE/ RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTION: NO. 88 ORANGO DRNE, BREY. ORANGO,

PASIS CITY

Tel. No.: <u>o</u>

Tel. No.: 0908-888893

		Candidate/Treasurer of Political Party			
Date Contribution was given	Name	Address	Position/Party/Organization	Nature/Description of Contribution (Such as cash, streamers, leaflets or equipment	Amount/Value
APRIL 20, 2010	AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party/ Arlene Santos	No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	Treasurer/ AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party	Cash	P2,500,000.00

### **CERTIFICATION**

M
POV
Α
of contributor)

I, after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political parties or agents as above

May 10, 2010 **Date of Election** 

**FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR: ANTONIO CORREA** 

COMPLETE OFFICE/ RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTION: No. 6 Bulusan Street, Mandaluyong City

Tel. No.: 0920-9230705

	Candidate/Treasurer of Political Party					
Date Contribution was given	Name	Address	Position/Party/Organization	Nature/Description of Contribution (Such as cash, streamers, leaflets or equipment	Amount/Value	
APRIL 20, 2010	AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party/ Arlene Santos	No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	Treasurer/ AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party	Cash	P2,500,000.00	

### CERTIFICATION

I, after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political parties or agents as above
indicated; that all the date stated in this report are true and correct; and that the contributions were made in accordance with the pertinent provisions of B.P. 81 and R.A.
ANTONIO CORREA
(Signature above printed name of contributor)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 23rd day of 100 affiant exhibiting to me his/her Identification Card TIN No. 210-772-100.

Doc No.: Page No.: Book No.: Series of 2010

**Notary Public** 

May 10, 2010

Date of Election

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR: DEMETRIO BAUTISTA JR.

COMPLETE OFFICE/ RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTION: No. 14 Perez Circle, Corinthian Gardens, Quezon City

Tel. No.: <u>0920-9616656</u>

	Candidate/Treasurer of Political Party				
Date Contribution was given	Name	Address	Position/Party/Organization	Nature/Description of Contribution (Such as cash, streamers, leaflets or equipment	Amount/Value
MPRIL 20,2010	AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party/ Arlene Santos	No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	Treasurer/ AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party	Cash	P5,000,000.00

### CERTIFICATION

I, after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political parties or agents as above	
ndicated; that all the date stated in this report are true and correct; and that the contributions were made in accordance with the pertinent provisions of B.P. 881 and R.A.	
166	

DEMETRIO BAUTISTA JR.

(Signature above printed name of contributor)

		DEMETRIO BACTISTA JA
		(Signature above printed name of
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 23r €	(0,0)	ting to me his/her Identification Card 003 -923 -973
Doc No.: 41	Any Rossalim Jayo G. Dole Chis.	Notary Public
Book No.: Series of 201 0	Valid Unit Descar 20:20 PTR 124:267: Jan 06:2	

May 10, 2010

Date of Election

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR: TEODORO CAMACHO III

COMPLETE OFFICE/ RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTION: Balanga, Bataan

Tel. No.: <u>0920-9522463</u>

	Candidate/Treasurer of Political Party			,	
Date Contribution was given	Name	Address	Position/Party/Organization	Nature/Description of Contribution (Such as cash, streamers, leaflets or equipment	Amount/Value
	AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party/ Arlene Santos	No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	Treasurer/ AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party	Cash	P8,000,000.00

### **CERTIFICATION**

I, after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political parties or agents as above
indicated; that all the date stated in this report are true and correct; and that the contributions were made in accordance with the pertinent provisions of B.P. 881 and R.A.
7166  TEODORO CAMACHO III
(Signature above printed name of contributor)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 21/0 day of 20/0, affiant exhibiting to me his/her Identification Card TIN No. 146-225 965.

Doc No.: | 198 | Page No.: | 4 | Book No.: | 1 | Series of 201 | D

PTR: 1240267; Jan. 06.2013 BP:780278; Jan. 06:2013 **Notary Public** 

# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

# **CONTRIBUTIONS** REPORT OF ELECTORAL

10 MAY 2010

Michael Lopa

Full Name of Contributor

16 Angeles Street, Alabang Hills, Cupang, Muntinlupa City

Address / Tel No. / E-mail address

the **AKBAYAN PARTY**, a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of Two hundred fifty thousand only (P250,000.00), in cash, which contributed was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign. April 29, 2010 that certify hereby

# CERTIFICATION

PIŃES	
LIC OF THE PHILI	
OFT	
UBLIC	
REP	

I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act

Junhya

, affiant exhibiting to me his/her IIN No. 110-162-243SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2010 in

Doc No. 1949 Page No. 94 Book No. Series of 2010

NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Public
Valid Until Dec. 31-2:
PTR: 1240267: Jan. 06:20
10: 700776; Jan. 06:20
10: 7007766; Jan. 06:20
10: 700776; Ja

May 10, 2010 **Date of Election** 

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR: VINCENT FREDERICK L. DANCEL

COMPLETE OFFICE/ RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTION: No. 19-B P. Quiambao Street, Tierra Bella Homes,

Culiat, Quezon City

Tel. No.: (02) 5023606

Email Address: vindancel@gmail.com

		Candidate/Treasurer of Political Party			
Date Contribution was given	Name	Address	Position/Party/Organization	Nature/Description of Contribution (Such as cash, streamers, leaflets or equipment	Amount/Value
MMIL 30, 2010	AKBAYAN Citizens Action Partry/ Arlene Santos	No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	Treasurer/ AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party	Cash	P2\$0,000.00

### **CERTIFICATION**

I, after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political parties or agents as above
ndicated; that all the date stated in this report are true and correct; and that the contributions were made in accordance with the pertinent provisions of B.P. 881 and R.A.
1166

contributor)

	(Signature above printed name of co
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of June	20, affiant exhibiting to me his/her Identification Card <u>TIN Nos. 169-447-187-000</u>
ė	Any Rosen Julius
Doc No.:	Air ( 1 The Notary Public
Page No.: 2	Pro 200 Dec 20
Book No.:	(Br. 780278; Jan 08.2)
Series of 201_ <u>0</u>	(Sp. 730278; Jan 06.2)

May 10, 2010

Date of Election

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR: KRISTINA G. DANCEL

COMPLETE OFFICE/ RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTION: No. 19-B P. Quiambao Street, Tierra Bella Homes,

Culiat, Quezon City

Tel. No.: (02) 5023606

Email Address: vindancel@gmail.com

	Candidate/Treasurer of Political Party				
Date Contribution was given	Name	Address	Position/Party/Organization	Nature/Description of Contribution (Such as cash, streamers, leaflets or equipment	Amount/Value
APRML 30, 2010	AKBAYAN Citizens Action Partry/ Arlene Santos	No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	Treasurer/ AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party	Cash	P250,000.00

### CERTIFICATION

	ng duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political parties or agents as above
indicated; th	he date stated in this report are true and correct; and that the contributions were made in accordance with the pertinent provisions of B.P. 881 and R.A.
7166	Sancel
	KRISTINA G. DANCEL
	(Signature above printed name of contributo
SUBSCRIBED	WORN to before me this <u>12nd</u> day of <u>Jwwl</u> 20 <u>W</u> , affiant exhibiting to me his/her Identification Card <u>TIN No. 912-385-422-000</u>
Doc No.:	Notary Public
Page No.:	
Book No.:	
Series of 201	

May 10, 2010

Date of Election

**FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR: EFREN BERIOSO** 

Series of 201 ()

COMPLETE OFFICE/ RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTION: No. 72-B Aurora Drive Vergonville Subd.,

Pulang Lupa II, Las Piñas

Tel. No.: 875-6530

Email Address: captpogi100352@yahoo.com

	Candidate/Treasurer of Political Party			in	
Date Contribution was given	Name	Address	Position/Party/Organization	Nature/Description of Contribution (Such as cash, streamers, leaflets or equipment	Amount/Value
AVRIL 30, 2010	AKBAYAN Citizens Action Partry/ Arlene Santos	No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	Treasurer/ AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party	Cash	P1,000,000.00

	CERTIFICATION	
	er being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasure at all the date stated in this report are true and correct; and that the contributions were made in accordance with the	
7166		EFREN BERIOSO
		(Signature above printed name of contributor)
SUBSCRIBED	AND SWORN to before me this	entification Card <u>TIN No. 283-561-502.</u>
Doc No.: Page No.: Book No.:	Atty. Ross Ally Sales On Valid Until Dec 31, 2010	Notary Public

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
YANKEE C. YANSON
Full Name of Contributor
48-12th ST., New KALANAKE, OLONDAYOR CM/09267118733/4anke Address/Tel No./E-mail address/Qyahon
Address / Tel No. / E-mail address / G yahov
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
I hereby certify that on <u>-MMMM</u> , <u>WW</u> I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of <u>GW. WW</u> , in cash, which was personally received by its treasurer for purposes of election campaign.
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ))
I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made in accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
- Sk
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 291 day of June 2010 in day of
Doc No. 200 Page No. 41 Book No. Series of 2010  Notary Public  No

COMMISION ON ELECTIONS MANILA

10 MAY 2010
SHARTES PHILIP GATTIA
Full Name of Contributor
129A. MEDING ST. MAUNTE MANILA
3/64 5195 MOSSAWIARIY BUKETNAIL COM
Address/Tel No./E-mail address
I hereby certify that on I I contributed to the <b>AKBAYAN PARTY</b> , a registered national political party/party-list that fielded candidates for national and local positions in 10 May 2010 elections, the amount of I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
CERTIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )  I after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidate as above indicated and that all the date stated in this report are true and correct, and that the contributions were made ir accordance with the provisions of the Omnibus Election Code and Republic Act No. 7166.
CHANGES MANTE GARNA
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 221d day of 109 2010 in 06, affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. 302-589-565.
Doc No. 201 Page No. 427 Book No. 1 Series of 2010  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC  Notary Public Cruz  Valid Until Doc. 31, 2010

May 10, 2010

Date of Election

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR: DORIS MACATLANG

Doc No.: \_\_ Page No.: Book No.: \_\_ Series of 201\_0

COMPLETE OFFICE/ RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTION: No. 366 P. Tuazon St., Brgy. Milagrosa, Proj. 4, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 0921-9864201

**Notary Public** 

Email Address: dorism64@yahoo.com

		Candidate/Treasurer of Political Party				
	Date ontribution was given	Name	Address	Position/Party/Organization	Nature/Description of Contribution (Such as cash, streamers, leaflets or equipment	Amount/Value
MAS	1 20H	AKBAYAN Citizens Action Partry/ Arlene Santos	No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	Treasurer/ AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party	Free Use of Vehicle	P200,000.00

### **CERTIFICATION**

I, after being duly sworn do hereby certify that the foregoing contributions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of p	political parties or agelits as above
indicated; that all the date stated in this report are true and correct; and that the contributions were made in accordance with the pertindent	ent provisions of B.P. 881 and R.A.
7166	
	DORS MACATLANG
	(Signature above printed name of contributor)
	V
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this $20  \text{nd}$ day of $3  \text{me}$ 20 $3  \text{me}$ affiant exhibiting to me his/her TIN No. $3  \text{me}$	200-517-557-000.
$\sim$ 1 $\sim$ 1	

May 10, 2010

Date of Election

**FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR:** HEINRICH TEJADA

COMPLETE OFFICE/ RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTION: No. 7 Makadios Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City

Tel. No.: <u>0917-8352321</u>

Email Address: heinrich.tejada@yahoo.com

	Candidate/Treasurer of Political Party				·
Date Contribution was given	Name	Address	Position/Party/Organization	Nature/Description of Contribution (Such as cash, streamers, leaflets or equipment	Amount/Value
Feb 09. to May 09, 2010	AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party/ Arline Santos	No. 36-B Madasalin Street, Sikatuna Village, Quezon City	Treasurer/ AKBAYAN Citizens Action Party	Free Use of Office Space	P60,000.00

### **CERTIFICATION**

indicated; that all the date stated in this report are true and correct; and that	outions were made by me to the candidates or treasurers of political parties or agents as above the contributions were made in accordance with the pertinent provisions of B.P. 881 and R.A.
7166	THE INRICH TEJADA
	(Signature above printed name of contributor)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of JWW	20 10 , affiant exhibiting to me his/her Identification Card TIN No. 269-453-266-000.
Doc No.: 98  Page No.: 2  Book No.: 1  Series of 2010	Ally. Rossely 19 G. D. Cr.)  Valid Until Dec. 31, 2010  PTR: 1240287